MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209
Tel 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022 - 27431094
E-mail : registrar@:mgmuhs. com ; Website : www . mgmuhs com

REVIEW OF ACTIVITIES IN RESPECT OF MGMIHS STUDENT’S PLACEMENT CELL (2018-19)

Sr. Activities PROGRAMS
No. M.B.B.S MD/ DM/ BSc P.B.BSc| MSc | BPT | MPT | BSc MSc | PhD
MS/Diploma | MCH | Nursing | Nursing | Nursing (SBS) | (SBS)
1 No. passed out 292 131 7 49 12 3 100 11 136 21 24
& || Mo Sppdiatpsaii: 292 131 7 49 12 3 |we|luw| = | = | <
councils
3. New registration in MGM 71 0 0 48 1 3 ’ 0 1 0 0
Alumni
4. Students in final semester 250 128 6 48 11 0 130 14 175 43 30
5. Registered in MGMIHS
portal B B - - B - B B B B )
6. Registered in NCS (GOI)
portal B - B B - B B B B B B
7. No of counselling sessions
held 1 - - 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 -
8. No of guest lectures arranged 1 1 -- 1 -- 1 1 1 1 1 - |
9. Sessmu_s with innovation & 1 _ _ 1 _ 1 1 2 _ ’ )
incubation centre
10. | Placement agencies _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ _ 3 3 ~
contacted if any
11. | No of verifications of
certificates/antecedents 8 11 0 26 0 4 7 0 2 4 0
sought by employers

Remark: Total number of students placed during the year 2018-19 were 442

Most of the programs being professional in nature all the passed out students get gainfully employed in public and private sectors in no time. Several of them

go for practice as self-employed professionals. Most students in BSc and MSc biomedical Sciences were counselled during their final semester with a request

to register themselves in the MGMIHS as well as GOI portal. To this date no MGM graduates have been reported as unemployed. 2O iR 'P.""?m‘“ (PGT)
) ¥ Director, Student &8Staff Welfare

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Alasi ATenlini_ 110700


Lenovo
Area Highlight


MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209
Tel 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022 - 27431094
E-mail : registraraimgmuhs com ; Website : www memuhs. com

REVIEW OF ACTIVITIES IN RESPECT OF MGMIHS STUDENT’S PLACEMENT CELL (2017-18)

Sr. Activities PROGRAMS
No. M.B.B.S MD/ DM/ BSc P.BBSc| MSc | BPT | MPT | BSc MSc | PhD
MS/Diploma | MCH | Nursing | Nursing | Nursing (SBS) | (SBS)
1. No. passed out 263 145 5 37 6 4 90 13 194 30 14
2. No. Regd in respective councils 263 145 5 37 6 4 90 13 - - -
3. New registration in MGM 27 0 0 20 12 1 ’ 1 15 1 1
Alumni
4. Students in final semester 300 125 6 47 13 0 118 9 266 22 15
5. Registered in MGMIHS portal -- -- -- - -- -- - - -- - --
6. Registered in NCS (GOI) portal
in GOI portal - B - B B B B B - B -
7. No of counselling sessions held 1 - -- 1 -- 1 2 1 2 1 --
8. No of guest lectures arranged 1 1 -- 1 -- 1 1 1 1 1 --
9. Sessions with innovation &
incubation centre : B B . - : ! 2 B 2 1
10. | Placement agencies contacted if _ _ _ B _ » _ B 3 3 _
any
11. | No of verifications of
certificates/antecedents sought 4 16 1 4 0 5 1 0 5 4 2
by employers : N

Remark:

Total number of students placed during the year 2017-18 were 493

Most of the programs being professional in nature all the passed out students get gainfully employed in public and private sectors in no time. Several of them
go for practice as self-employed professionals. Most students in BSc and MSc biomedical Sciences were counselled during their final semester with a request
to register themselves in the MGMIHS as well as GOI portal. To this date no one of MGM graduates have reported as unemployed.

Director, Student &

(7(,'1 Ff}’l-"l; L on Ca'\ a1 '>7

Dr. Niman C. Mohanty, MD (PGI)

staff Welfare

MGM Instituie of Hedlth Sciences

Navi Mumbai- 416209
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209
Tel 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022 - 27431094
E-mail : registrari mgmuhs. com ; Website : www mpmuhs. com

REVIEW OF ACTIVITIES IN RESPECT OF MGMIHS STUDENT’S PLACEMENT CELL (2016-17)

Sr. Activities PROGRAMS
No. M.B.B.S MD/ DM/ BSc P.B.B.Sc| MSc | BPT | MPT | BSc MSc | PhD
MS/Diploma | MCH | Nursing | Nursing | Nursing (SBS) | (SBS)

1. No. Graduated 246 137 6 44 2 11 133 7 84 30 10

g, || De-Resdinespeive 246 137 6 44 2 n |37 | - - | -
councils

g, | Newregismiion in MOM 276 0 0 10 § 5 1 o | 238 | 26 0
Alumni

4. Students in final semester 250 128 6 48 11 0 130 14 175 51 9

5 Registered in MGMIHS B _ B _ B B _ B B B B
portal

6 Registered in NCS (GOI) _ _ B _ _ _ _ _ _ _ B
portal

7 No of counselling sessions 1 _ _ 1 _ 1 2 1 1 1 _
held

8. No of guest lectures arranged 1 1 -- 1 -- 1 1 1 1 1 --

9 _Session.s with innovation & 1 _ _ 1 _ | | 1 _ 1 1
incubation centre
Placement agencies

10. | contacted if any ” B i B B B B B s . B
No of verifications of

11. | certificates/antecedents 7 10 0 8 0 3 2 0 10 8 3
sought by employers

Remark: Total number of students placed during the year 2016-17 were 502

Most of the programs being professional in nature all the passed out students get gainfully employed in public and private sectors in no time. Several of them
go for practice as self-employed professionals. Most students in BSc and MSc biomedical Sciences were counselled during their final semester with a request

to register themselves in the MGMIHS as well as GOI portal. To this date no one of MGM graduates have reported as unemployed. ﬁrulow ﬂf({l g"l‘ﬂl I
ae Niman C. Mohanty, MU L2 22
| ' ¢ &etafl Wellarve
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MGHMIINSTITUTE OF HEAT.TH SCIENCES
(Deemed Tniversity w's 3 of TIGC Act, 1956)
Grade “A° Accredited by INAAC
Sector-01_, Kamothe_ Nawvi MNMumbai - 410 209
Tel O22-27432471, 02227432994 Fax 022 - 27431094

E-mail - registrar@mommubs. com | Website - www inormuhs comn

Details of Support provided by placement cell to various agencies

Sr.No. |Agency Name Verifiation request
1 Embassy of The State of Kuwait, 5-A, Shantipath, Request to verification of Document of Ms. NISSY ELSA CHACKO,PRN
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021 No. 08082002, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing Exam in July, 2012
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Jyothy
2 Index Travels, New Delhi - 110025 Vincent, bearing PRN No. 11410500005, has passed the Post Basic
Bachelor of Science (Nursing) (Regular Program) Exam in July, 2016
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Renjana
3 Dataflow Services (India) Pvt. Ltd., Noida 201 301 Reghu, bearing PRN No. 11310300033, has passed the Bachelor of
Science (Nursing) (Regular Program) Exam in July, 2017
Mark Cabral Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Jins Toms,
4 Secur Credentials Ltd. bearing PRN No. 0908228, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing (Regular
Course) Exam in July, 2013
N M Tours & Travels, International Manpower Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Christy
5 Consultancy, New Delhi - 110065 Wilson, bearing PRN No. 11210300013, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing
(Regular Course) Exam in July, 2016
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Christeena
6 Safiya Travels, Mumbai - 400 003 Thomas, bearing PRN No. 11210300012, has passed the B.Sc.
Nursing (Regular Course) Exam in July, 2016
The Dean
Seth GS Medical College & Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Karekar
7 KEM Hospital Akshata Kishore, bearing PRN No. 10040246, has passed the Master
Parel, Mumbai-400 012 of Science (Medical Genetics) (Regular Course) Exam in June, 2012
Amaan Travels Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. Chippy
8 Solution Private Limited, New Delhi - 110066 Sunny, bearing PRN No. 11110300007, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing
(Regular Course) Exam in July, 2016
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. AISHA KHAN
9 Jerry Varghese Execvutive Search Sevices, Mumbai - 400 [MOHD. SHAKIR ALI KHAN, bearing PRN No. 21330403004, has
072 passed the Master of Physiotherapy (Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy)
(Regular Course) Exam in April, 2015
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. ROKADE
10 First Advantage Private Limited, Mumbai - 400 064 DARSHNA RAJARAM, bearing PRN No. 11310300038, has passed the
B.Sc. Nursing (Regular Course) Exam in July, 2017
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. SINGH
11 Vibrant Screen Pvt. Ltd., Navi Mumbai - 400 705 SWATI DEVENDRA, bearing PRN No. 07042008, has passed the M.Sc.
Medical Biotechnology (Regular Course) Exam in June, 2009
Foreign Credentialing Commission on Request to verification o.f educational documents of Ms. SHETTY
12 Physical Therapy (FCCPT), USA SANJANA DEVDAS, bearing PRN No. 0907231, has passed the
! Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) (Regular Course) Exam in July,
2014
Request to verification of educational documents of Mr. Kadri
13 cFirst Background checks India Private Limited, Shehbaazali Meeranisali, bearing PRN No. 10050111, has passed the
Bangalore - 560070 Master of Business Administration (Pharmaceutical Management)
(Regular Course) Exam in June, 2012
Registrar Request to verification of educational documents of Dr. MOHAMMED
14 Madhya Pradesh Medical Council, Bhopal (MP) 462 016 [SHOAIB QURESH]I, bearing PRN No. 21530203003, has passed the MS

ORTHOPAEDICS (Regular Course) Exam in October, 2018




Tautvydas Tamasauskas
Registration Advisor
The Health and Care Professions Council

Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. IYER NISHA
RAJENDRAN, bearing PRN No. 11210200019, has passed the

15 Park Hous, 184-186 Kennington Park Road Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) (Regular Course) Exam in July,
London - SE11 4BU 2017
Good Fellow Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. FARZANA
16 Foreign Services Agency, New Delhi - 110065 BEGUM, bearing PRN No. 11550008001, has passed the Doctor of
Philosophy in Nursing (Regular Course) Exam in December, 2018
Jeevitha K Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. SINGH
17 Evaluationz India Private Limited, Bangalore - 560 047 |NIKITA PURAN DEVAKI, bearing PRN No. 11630307002, has passed
the M.Sc. MEDICAL GENETICS (Regular Course) Exam in June, 2018
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. CLEWS
. . ROXANNA GORDON, bearing PRN No. 11110200009, has passed the
1 -
8 Alhind Tours & Travels, Naw Delhi - 110001 Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) (Regular Course) Exam in July,
2015
glnkertori (i(;l’zpoool";lte Risk Management (1) Pvt. Ltd., Request to verification of educational documents of Mr. KETKAR
19 Hurgaon SHREYAS SHARAD, bearing PRN No. 08011042, has passed the
aryana M.B.B.S. (Regular Course) Exam in January, 2015
. . . . |Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. KAD NUTAN
20 fe:ggeg%a“h Screening Services Pvt. Ltd, NaviMumbai | ¢y, )\ AR AM, bearing PRN No. 11530304004, has passed the M.Sc.
Medical Biochemistry (Regular Course) Exam in June, 2018
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. NISSY ELSA
21 ABC Enterprises, New Delhi - 25 CHACKO,PRN No. 08082002, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing Exam in
July, 2012
})/rc hgﬁiiiozaplawala Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. PANDARE
22 Garware Institute of Career Education and Development KARISHMA RAMESH, bearing PRN No. 11410403003, has passed the
P B.Sc. Cardiac Care Technology (Regular Course) Exam in July, 2017
. . . . Request to verification of educational documents of Ms.
- BIft];cr’ ;’f;gzsl;‘d‘a Private Ltd, Noida - 201 301 VINCHURKAR GAYATRI RATNAKAR, bearing PRN No. 10090214, has
passed the B.Sc. Cardiac Care Technology (Regular Course) Exam in
July, 2013
gg' z:iiiﬁ&ﬁzizhg;]e o Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. NISSY ELSA
24 ,V . 5 CHACKO,PRN No. 08082002, has passed the B.Sc. Nursing Exam in
Srinagar, ] & K (India)
July, 2012
gg}fﬁ:jﬁ’;ﬁ;&ihpubhc of Iraq Request to verification of educational documents of Mr. EIMN
. ABDULAMIR JASSEM, bearing PRN No. 10142466, has passed the
25 A-15/14, Vasant Vihar, . .
. Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) (Regular Course) Exam in
New Delhi - 110 057
September, 2016
Request to verification of educational documents of Ms. LEYONA
26 Indian Overseas Services, New Delhi - 110 025 THOMAS, bearing PRN No. 11210300026, has passed the B.Sc.

Nursing (Regular Course) Exam in September, 2016
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Ref.: NO: susasviisivimmsins Date .ccoovvveviiiiienererenenees

RefNo: SACA-00074992
Date: 01/02/201¢
Wk,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra
o
Sub: Verification of B SC certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,
I would here by bring this to your kind notice that RINSU S has completed B SC from your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate.
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation,
In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR DISTANCE)

of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and return
to us by'courier on urgent basis,

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount

02/01/2019 00 NA NA 00

http://sacadomain.net/agency/Verification.aspx?temp=PrintVerificationLetter&RefNo=SACA-00074992 m

Head Off.: 27-B Room No. 6, First Floor, Khizrabad, Near Lions Hospital, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-25, Off. Tel.: 0091-11-26914127, Fax: 0091-11-26331786
E-mail: abcenterprises25@gmail.com
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RefNo: SACA-00064556

Date: 04/05/2019

To,

Registrar

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

ub: Verification of B PHYSIOTHERAPY certificates / Degree and Mode Of Study
Sir, .

I'would here by bring this to your kind notice that CLEWS ROXANNA GORDON has comp!eted B PHYSIOTHERAPY
from your esteemed Institute.

I'would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Marksheet/certificate. i
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind conﬁrmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR or DISTANCE) of the
candidate as well,

As Per your letter We are sending to you the Verification amount in the form of Demand draft. Kindly reply as per need.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

) Date DD Number ; Bank Branch - Amount
12/19/2018 DUA4554457 STATE BANK OF ONLINE 1500
INDIA
\ N

With Best Regards

Alhind Tours & Travels M ) {

Shea s amwo Stud e~
@l han Paksed horr [Prom
I 205 £
MGH institute Of l?em Sck{nce:g/[é"/os- ul
INWYARD NO. 4<949.
DATE: Als11g
REF: - i

All Reply to Below Address [

G-3, No. 112, Babar Road, Hotel Emarald, Opp. World Trade Centre, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Mob. : 7290054878 / 9311601888 / 9654995855
E-mail : verification@alhindonline.com Website : www.alhindonline.com
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RefNo: SACA-00088045

Date: 06/11/2019

To,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

P-3M Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSHING certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

1 would here by bring this to your kind notice that ANJU JOHN has completed BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN
NURSHING from your esteemed Institute.

[ would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate.
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR DISTANCE)

of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and return
to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount
11/05/2019 DUC2787054 SBI NAVI MUMBAIL 1500
V2 Sa-‘a?,
With Best Regards — o/ ﬁ)
sivian Teavels SOOIt o MGM Institute Of Health Sciences
Ryt INWARD NO. 14 1%
DATE: 13 /11119
R (_{\rf\ REF:_ f{f{}
m«"\
Sa Regd. Office :
A-128/1, Second Floor, Mohammadpur, Near Bhikaji Cama Place New Delhi-110066
1 g T:011-26192150, 26192151, 26194098, E : wali®@amaantravels.com, info@amaantravels.com
'l .
@, ' Tats .
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C Ff RST cFIRST Background Checks India Private Limited

NO: 3351 - Second & Third Floor,
Banshankari second stage,
K.R Road, Above L.G Service Center,
Bangalore - 560070
Phone: +91 80 4048 1404 / 44
Fax: +91 80 40481499
www.cfirstcorp.com
To,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)
MGM Educational Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai-410209,Maharashtra State (India)

Dear Sir/Madam,
Subject: Request for Ex-student verification of Kadri Shehbaazali Anis - CF-CASE-365228-EDU

\We are a company that provides pre/post employment verification for our clients, which also includes verification of
educational qualifications.

We have received a request for the verification of the candidate mentioned below who has passed out of your esteemed
institution.

{ﬂ Please verify the details below with your comments and fill in the details where applicable.

o VER!FICATION

(Yes/No)
Name Kadri Shehbaazali Anis
Register Number 1251425
M.B.A - Master of Business
Course Name Administration

MGM SCHOOL OF BIO-MEDICAL SCIENCE/ MGM
INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, (DEEMED

College/University UNIVERSITY)
Qualification Gained Please Provide
Year of Passing JUN-2012
{ (* Roll Number Please Provide
o Verifiers Name and
Designation Please Provide

Please confirm whether you are the authorized person for student verification: Yes / No

Warm Regards,

Chaithra.M Seiences
Executive - Operations MCH tastitute Of Health S¢ .
Contact No - +91 80 40481415 \/ / LWARD NO.____ ", C’ —
chaithra.m@cfirstverify.com DATE: /‘1 / {
,I.?, -
REF: s
)}m
0
DALLAS BANGALQOR HYDERABAD MUMBAI

\
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Before  applying, please check  on
www.mgmuhs.com that latest version of the
form is being used

Application for Verification of
University Certificate
To: (Photocopies/Original)
(Version 2019/03)

Registrar
MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai

1. Name of Applicant (Full name of person who is applying) (If applicant is Institution /
Company / Third party write full name of Institution / Company / Third party)
Dataflow Services (India) Pvt. Ltd

2. Details of Institution/Company/Third Party (in case of applicant is
Institution/Company/Third Party)

Email 1D:dkumar@dataflowgroup.com Contact No.: +91 120 4622000/ Ext,396
Fax No. Website: www.dataflowgroup.com
Address: Prius Global. Plotno A .3 .4 .5, 5th Floor Sector 125, Noida 201301

3. Details of candidate whose documents are to be verified

Name of Candidate: RENJANA REGHU
Email 1D: Contact No,
Name of College / School: MGM’s New Bombay College of Nursing, Navi mumbai

Name of Course: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
Month & Year of completion of Course: July 2017

P. R. No.: 11310300033

4. Please tick the appropriate box below [which type of document to be verified]:

Statement of Marks: [Total Copies: ] Photocopy |: Original [:]
Degree Certificate: Photocopy [Z Original D
University Internship Completion certificate: Photocopy [:, Original El
Passing Certificate Photocopy : Original D

[Total Documents: 1 |

MGM Institute Of Haalth Sciences
INWARLU M0, il

DATE: Jo]2 11026

REF: “Qﬁj—




—

5. Receiving Mode of verified documents: - (Please tick the appropriate box below)

e By Hand * By Post: Within India /Outside India
e By Email (Scanned Copies)

(If applicant wants to receive their verified documents by post, please mention the complete postal
address below)

Each of the following documents is mandatory and must be attached along with this application
form otherwise application form will be rejected without any intimation.

(i) Pay fees Rs. 1500/- (per document) through SBI Collect online payment portal (go to
www.mgmuhs.com). After successful payment, please attach e-receipt of SBI collect
payment with the application. Please note that other mode of payment will not be
accepted.

(ii) If applicant wants to receive their verified documents by post outside India, he/she needs to
pay Rs. 2,500/- (as a postal charges) through SBI Collect online payment portal. After
successful payment, please attach e-receipt of SBI collect payment with the application. (No
postal charges applicable within India). Please note that other mode of payment will not be
accepted.

(iii) Photocopy of the documents which needs to be verified must be clear & readable.

Date: Signature of Candidate
(In case student is applying)

Declaration by the Institution/Company/ Third party (in case applicant is
Institution/Company/ Third party)

I, Mr. Ditendra Kumar working at Dataflow Services (India) Pvt, Ltd
in the capacity of Associate Grade-II hereby declare that we are in the process of verifying the

attached certificate/s. In case the document/s is/are found to be fake / altered / modified, University

may initiate disciplinary/legal action against the candidate and we will extend full cooperation in

Authorized Signature
(Institution /Company / Third
party) g
Date: 05th February 2020 Seal:

disciplinary/legal investigation.
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EMBASSY OF THE glyell diygdon dylow
REPUBLIC OF IRAQ ? ’QJ "..)... L ’
CULTURAL ATTACHE sk =l
New Delhi dgmadl gl
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Representative of the Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research (MOHESR) in India
Letter No. 08/18/5#
Date: 30 /08/2018
(CONFIDENTIAL)
Tou
The Controller of Examination
* MGM Institute of Health Sciences
MGM Educational Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai-410209, Maharashtra State (India)

Subject: Regarding B. P. T. H. Degree Status:

Dear Sir,
The Embassy of the Republic of Iraq, Cultural Attaché in New Delhi / The official

representative of the Iraqi Ministry of higher Education and Scientific Research (MOHSR) in
India, present its best compliments to you and we are enclosing here copy of Degree, Passing
Certificate, Internship Completion Certificate. Character Cetificate, Transfer Certificate,
Attempt Certificate, Marks Sheets and Transcript for Bachelor of Physiotherapy of Mr. ‘
“EIMN ABDULAMIR JASSEM?” (Iraqi National) with prn:10142466 for verification and |
genuineness of the same issued by your respected University.
We request you to confirm further:-
l/If he has ¢ ompleted his Bachelor of Physiotherapy degree with full time regular
course or distance course?
" 2 Accurate Date (DD/MM[Y YYY) in which the student had joined your Institute
_gu‘ and which date (DD/MM/YYYY) he completed the course.

/
_3. Are the enclosed documents genuine, correct and issued from your side?

o

We are requesting you to send your report to this office at the earliest; you can send you
report by Email on the Email addresses given on the bottom of this letter.
Best regards.

Yours Sincerely

@iﬂ/'—sj—’\—’
z Prof. (Dr.) Mushtaq Shakir Al Shibani
~=f g Cultural Counsellor
G 3 7’ Embassy of the Republic of Iraq / Cultural Attaché

MGM IHS, Navi Mumba \’W/Q 30 /082018

P ™ \ \
Verified By : %&q e \J

W\
A-15/14, VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-110 057, INDIA TEL.: +9111-41006946
E-MAIL : iraqi_student@ymail.com / newdelhi@scrdiraq.gov. iq
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28.11.2017

VRF/043-W-VII/17

The Embassy of the State of Kuwait presents its compliments to the
Office of The Controller of Examinations, MGM Institute of Health
Sciences, Mumbai, and has the honour to enclose, herewith, a copy
of the degree of Bachelor of Sciecne (Nursing) 2012, issued to MS.
NISSY ELSA CHACKO with a request to provide the Embassy the
following information:

1-Authenticity of the above mentioned degree.

2-Eligibility (Terms & Conditions) criteria and other academic
qualifications required for the admission in the above mentioned
course.

3- Exact duration of the course.

4- Whether the course is Full Time or Part Time.

5- Has the above mentioned student studied in the main Institute
campus or one of its branches outside? Please mention the name of
the college/institute.

6- Is the MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Mumbai, recognized by
the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India
and University Grants Commission, New Delhi, to issue the said
degree and its specialization?

7-What is the equivalence of this degree?

The Embassy avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office
of The Controller of Examma’uons MGM Instltute/of Health

The Controller of Examinations, \ \ e o '
MGM Institute of Health Sciences, \% NN,
Navi Mumbai N s 0

For Embassy Reference Only — A-Q
MOFA MOHE STUDENT NAME

26/10/2017 | 7/52918 20/09/2017 12132/ ¢ /0 /s = , NISSY ELSA CHACKO

5-A, SHANTIPATH, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI - 110021. Tel: (0091-11) 24100791/2/3,
Fax: (0091 - 11) 26873516. E-mail: edu.newdelhi@mofa.gov.kw
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IiGM Institute Of Health Sciences
Registrar, INWARD NO. 4342
MGM Institute Of Health Sciences, DATE: 17 15119 .

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra 410209
Contact: 022 2743 2471

REF: Aoy

DorRgssteg
Resume ID / Ref No. 1925D17790
Date 14-May-2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to introduce ourselves as an authorized background verification agency appointed by IT / ITES
/ BPO / Banking companies to conduct background checks for the employees/prospective employees
recruited by the company. we request you to kindly take a few minutes to confirm the details of below
employee. If the information we have provided is false, please indicate appropriately:

efesence
Please find attached documem;s of below candidate and our Qbﬂ No: PUE-E éifféffﬁ dated
LU!S'”O! forrs: _ L1500/~ .

Title Details of Verification — Respon(dvt:l;t/gc;r)nments
Name of the Candidate Nikita Singh Waldia
University/Board Name MGM Institute of Health Sciences
College/School Name MGM School of Biomedical Sciences
Course Name Master of Science
Specialization Medical Genetics
Registration No 11630307002 .
Year of Joining 0
Year of Passing 2018
Percent/Grade/CGPA 72.68%
Respondent Name, Designation &
Contact Number

Copy of available document(s) provided by employee is attached herewith for reference and authentication.
Your help in confirming the details at the earliest will be highly appreciated.

Thanking You,
for Evaluationz India Private Limited

Jeevithak </ /L P
Email: education@evaluationz.com @ﬂ‘v /
NPT e ¥
/k ,\:‘\W{X ) \\
% y \

AV M e
\

q/a\ rﬁ AN

= EVALUATIONZ INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
= 2 { CIN: U74910KA2006PTC038413 X
Office: Infant 28th Avenue, No.3/1, Srinivagilu Main Road, 3rd Floor, Ejipura Junction,
Confidential Bangalore - 560 047 | Ph: +91 97397 58192 = ¥ .
' -V Jeevithak




10/22/2019

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Post Box 6, MGM Educational Complex, Sector 18
Kamothe

Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 410209

India

NYS Credential Verification PT
Dear Sir or Madam:

Ms. Sanjana Devdas Shetty has applied to the New York State Education Department for licensure in the
profession identitied above. FCCPT has been requested to obtain her official academic records. Please
include the following required documents with our enclosed form:

Transcript of Hours

University Mark Sheets

Certificate of Clinical Experience
Syllabus/Detailed Course Description

We need these documents directly from the issuing institution(s) where she obtained her higher education.

With this letter you will find a request from Ms. Sanjana Devdas Shetty to provide her academic records
directly to FCCPT. Again, please complete the attached "New York State Academic Credential
Verification" form and send it along with her official academic records to:

FCCPT

124 West Street South

3rd Floor

Alexandria, VA 22314-2825
USA

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. Should you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely.
; RS

Jaime Nolan

: : : L exatd Q (0 k¥ . 5
Assistant DlrecmrofFCCPF\)\QC/ v 'u"67 !’ Ql’\b J1S WM(J
e o Sitons, o heo P

/) Zint

3 -
: ur Zrxcvnn 'n :)'O.,U-ﬁ 21 l)
MGM Institute Of Health Sciences
FOEIGH CRERERFALG Y COMRatSI0D apE BT AL THERARY o ;
09 76
124 Wean Steel Soulk, 3id Floor & Adexondng, VA 4l 'NWARD NO. [ q ! q
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First Advantage Private Limited.
Interface - Building No.7, 1st Floor,
' Link Road, Malad (West)
First Advantage Mumba - 400 064
: Tel: (022) 40697000 Ext: 7168

Fax: (022) 40697249
Email:madhu.sambha@fadv.com

A Symphony Technotogy Group Company

MGM Institute of Health Science,
Inst Name Navi Mumbai (Deemed University) | pate 03 January 2020
Attn. Official Code
State Vendor Name First Advantage Private Limited
Vendor Billing Address GST Number

Note:- There is an exemption contained for services provided by an entity registered under section 12AA of the
Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) by way of charitable activities. Hence request you to provide the invoice for
the verifications provided (if GST Registered).

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Urgent Request for Educational Verification

First Advantage Private Limited is Asia's leading pre-employment screening company. We are acting on behalf
of our client in respect of the provision of Pre-Employment Screening Services.

[ request you to verify the information provided by our prospective employee who claims to have qualified from
your Institute

[ Check . Year of passing__| DD
' Bacheior of 113103 2UL/
Rokade Darshana | Science 00038
147606304 Rajaram (Nursing) Nursing

L would be most grateful if you could take a few minutes and send the response at the earliest.

Please contact me if you have any queries. Thank you in anticipation of your assistance. Your input is greatly
valued and your quick response will be much appreciated

e Information and document provided is Correct.

e Information and document provided is Not Correct.

e If not Correct, Please provide the information as per your records:

(Name, Signature, Title, Department) Telephone No:
Verified by:

Email address: (Stamp/ Seal of the College)
Others details

Date:

YouTs sincerely,
Madhu Sambha
SeniorOperationsAnalyst

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that
is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, or if any problems occur with transmission, please notify us immediately by
telephone. Thank you.

i e B .

Confidential ‘ Page 1 of 1
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No. GICED/ 2560 of20\ & Date: 2| \ 2 \g

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI’'S
GARWARE INSTITUTE OF CAREER EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT
(Autonomous since 2006)
Vidyanagari, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098.
Tel.: 2653 02 58 / 59, Accts. 2653 02 57, Exam Unit : 2653 02 56
E-mail: garware@giced.mu.ac.in
Website : www.giced.edu.in

To,

The Registrar, )

MGM Institute of Heaith Sciences,
MGM Educational Campus,
Sector 1, Kamothe,

Navi Mumbai —410 209.

Sub: Verification of Documents for Eligibility the academic Year — 2018- 2019,

Dear Sir/ Madair,

The University of Mumbai has decided to verify documents of 1 student (Details enclosed) who
has taken admission in our University on the basis of his/ her qualification.

You are requested to verify their Marksheet / Passing or Degree Certificate and confirm the
validity of the same with remark verified and found correct, signature and rubberstamp.

Kindly note that, we have send the Verification fees of students {Details enclosed ) in favour of
the MGM School of Biomedical Sciences Navi Mumbai, SBI e-Receipt Reference
Number. DUA4079840 Dated : 11/12/2018, for Rs. 1,513.26 (ONF THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
THIRTEEN AND PAISE TWENTY SIX ONLY).

I shall be grateful if you kindly expedite above.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Medha Tapiawala
1/C. Director

MGM Institute Of Health Sciences
HAUARD N, ot
i 246 /1211

" —

Padei TCL.
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Recruiting Consultant
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of BACHELOR OF SCIENCE certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that Mohd Tahaa has completed BACHELOR OF

SCIENCE from your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark

sheet/Certificate.

Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE

OR DISTANCE) of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official

stamp and return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

RefNo: SACA-00085255
Date: 16/09/2019

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount
09/14/2019 241753 State Bank of India Online Transfer 1500

MG“" Jnct; [
With Best Regards tute Of Health Sciences . W

N, C72J/ {?
i AP
/25 —

‘ R:r__
S _L—"_)-"—-‘-—- m ﬁ\"‘\
Navi | ﬂ/b{“ oo
ﬂ(-'-) 711\)1’17, II U
Ry \ B\
ied '82-A, First Floor, Gurudwara Road, Taimoor Nagar, NEWDELHI 110/(;65 (INDIA)

PHONES : +91-11-26822786, 26311786, 26934786, 26929786 FAX : 011-26823273

E-mail : admin@goodfellow.in | Website : www.goodfellow.in | Lic. No. B-0956/DEL/PER/1000+/5/2771/90
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Recruiting Consultant

RefNo: SACA-00080092

Date: 01/06/2019

To,
Reagistrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that Farzana Begum has completed DOCTOR OF
PHILOSOPHY from your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark
sheet/Certificate.

Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.
In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR
DISTANCE) of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp
-7 and return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount

05/23/2019 523850 State Bank of India Rajendra Medical Campus . 11500

With Best Regards

o= j e
J———'v v (C;nw* \ 7'MGM Institute Of Health Sclences
e o5 FELLON oY \ INWARD M0, _ SS 72

fﬁ DATE: _( JBFT
g restt REF: =
9 yougr & P _/
of 1 Hé o) 6/1/2019, 4:38 PM
82-A, First Floor, Gurudwara Road, Taimoor Nagar, NEW DELHI - 110065 (INDIA)
| PHONES +91-11-26822786, 26311786, 26934786, 26929786 FAX : 011-26823273
E-mail : admin@goodfellow.in | Website : www.goodfellow.in | Lic. No. B-0956/DEL/PER/1000+/5/2771/90




Woncellor,
MGM, Institute of Health Sciences,

Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956,
Navi Mumbai, (India).

No. GS-MC/L-Psy/2& 2>
Subject: Verification of MD Qualification Certificates.
Sir

Dated.e+-01-2019

Dr. Junaid Nabi has been appointed as Lecturer in the Department of
Psychiatry Govt. Medical College Srinagar vide Govt. Order No. 705-HME of 2018 Dated.
12-12-2018. In this connection, | am to enclose photocopy of MD Quadlification Certificate,
of the said incumbent, and to request you to kindly verify it with reference to your records
and report thereof with regard to its Genuineness/Authentication or otherwise may kindly

be furnished to this office, so that we can proceed ahead accordingly in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As Above

Administrative Officer

g\{ (Fayaz Ahmad th::bg' Mg



Before applying,  please  check  on
www.manuhs.com that latest version of the
form is being used

Application for Verification of University Certificate (Photocopies/Original}
(Version 2019/402)
T'o:
Registrar
MEIM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbal

1. Name of Applicant (Full name of person who is applying) (L applicant is Institution / Company /
Third party write full nime of Institistion / Company o Third party)

HELLD VERIEY ot Rk Lid

2. Details of Institution/Company/Thixd Party (in case of applicant is Institution/Company/Tiird

Party}
Bmail ID: PU&W ]J%MLWM i ContactNo.: 9 6YE S - 02560
Tax No. _ ' Website: hjh)hle l\lﬂﬂ\i@}ﬁi‘*] + Lo

Address: [))'4-4‘ ' T?ﬁ ﬁlav(:\ ;&&Q‘ILUL,'* 53, Nedda 20130] -
Briak: Prodigh » ndier ,Tel = 91120 HS 97386

3. Details of candidate whose documents are to be verified

Name of Candidate: !“&CHURK!QR @ﬂ\’ﬂﬂﬁ\ R'QTNAKAR

Email [D: Contact No.
Name of College / School: MCIM oMoy O!r' &FU -MED] C’QL SQCIEM CEIN AVl My wgﬁ‘"j:

Name of Course: B e C A 3 \Ded HQ_QJ Ha QCI'@,P\LQ)
Morith & Year of completion of Course: 2013

PRNo | J10 10180 ot Iyl i [ |

4. Please tick the appropriate box below |which type of document to be verified]:

Statement of Marks: [Total Copies: o] B Photocopy BZI Originaf ]
Degree Certificate: FPhotocopy |H Original ]
University Internship Completion certificate: Photocopy D Qriginal [::]
P%gsing Certificate % Photoéj;;‘gpy ':] QOriginal ] 1 ‘

{Total Docoments: 0!__;

Page 1of2




8. Receiving Mode of verified documents: - {Please tick the appropriate box below)
© ByHad [ ] * By Post: Within India [ | /Outside India ||

(I applicant wants to receive theiy verified documents by post, please mention the complete postal

address below) .
Helto vw‘@ Indiy Pt jyd.
B-uy y 1% fuoh , Sestol~ S7, nondg 0130

Eacl of the following documents is mandatory and must be attached along with this application
i form otherwise application forn will be rejected without any intimation.
(i) Pay fees Rs. 15004 {per document) through SBI Collect online paymenl porial (go to
www.memuhs.com). After successhil payient, please attach e-receipt of SBI colleet payment
with the application. Please nate that other mode of payment wilk not be accepted,

(i) If applicant wants 1o receive thejr verificd documents by post outside India, he/she needs to pay
Rs. 2,500/ (as a postdl charges) through SRI Collect online payment portal. After successfisl
payment, please attach e-receipt of SBI coilect payment with the application. (No postal charges
applicable within India), Please note that other mode of payment will not be accepted,

{iii) Photo copy of the documents which needs to be verified must be clear & readable,

(v} Photocopy of “Alumni Association Registration™ fee receipt issued through respective
collegefgenerated online through their website

Date: Signature of Candidate
{In case student is applying)

Declaration by the Institution/Company/ Third party {in case applicant is Institution/Company/
Third party)

L Mr/Ms p kamﬂmﬁvﬁ gl"‘-ﬁ,ﬁ\

working at __ MoMp VSR 1yl U!Pu"’r +Abel deda
in the capacity of Ewne Qu}? il _hereby declare that we
are in the process of verifying the attached certificate/s. In case the document/s is/are found (o be fake /
altered / modified, University may initiate disciplinary/legal action against the candidate and we will

extend full cooperation in disciplinary/legal investigation,

* % =i Authorizetf Signature %

{Institution / Compaty / Thisd party)
Date; Seal:

Page 20f2
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‘INDEX TRAVELS A

LIC. NO.: B-D677/DEL/PART/1000+/5/8963/2013

-

NORWEGIAN
ACCREDITATION
Acc. No.: MYS 107

RefNo: SACA-00094885
Date: 28/01/2020
To,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MM Crinpus, Sccior 1, iamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of POST BASIC BSC NURSING certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

St

I would here by bring this to your kind natice that JYOTHY VINCENT has completed POST BASIC BSC NURSING from
your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate.
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY {REGULAR,PRIVATE OR DISTANCE) of

the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and return to
us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

} DD Date _ DD Number | Bank Branch Amount

L 01/22/2020 944540 FEDERAL BANK NAVI MUMBAI 500

With Best Regards

/;axr":'f’

Index Travels

: (V{La._//
%&H‘ & ij\( Z tn : g Mer - < aglth SCiencos

R b v *
D:‘Et i _%}D‘?LQ
REF: R  d—

+ Head 0ff.: 67-B, Upper Ground Floor, Bharat Nagar, Near CLétom Sho i i
. i lagar, p, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025
. Tel.: +91_-.11—26925IM4/1444 / 49323555 | Email: qu@indextruvels.in / index_travels@yahoo.com / indextravelsdelhi@gmail.com
Mumbai: 6B, Garib Nawaz Apartment, Opp. Masrani Est.,, Pipe Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400070 ¢ Lucknow: Tel. : 0522-2624450

www.indextravels.in
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Indian Owverseas Services

RC No: BO194/DEL/PER/1000+/5/7036/2005

RefNo: SACA-00071592
Date: 01/11/2018

To,

Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of BACHELOR OF SCIENCE certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that LEYONA THOMAS has completed BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

from your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate. |
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation. I
In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR w
DISTANCE) of the candidate as well. I

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and
return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount
Q. R I ; 1500

With Best Regards

\ “r/ 2 VV/
Indian Overseas Service = ) ’ s \ /*\‘j
:':r, W u\\

| fund’/ MG" ﬂSfltuf O i

N @ Of Hea®th

gt \) mwmn Nn ........ S o
2 KEF:_

\_Head Off.: 35,36/222, Khizrabad, Near Lions Hospital, N.F.C., New Delhi - 110 025, India
Tel.: +91-11-26324957/1536 | Fax: +91-11-26321834 | alhamdano5@gmail.com / info@inose.net

Mumbai: Tel.: +91-22-26602328 /29 /30 | mumbai@inose.net | Punjab: Tel.: +91-160-5005417

Integrated Staffing Solutions




. 1.’?.3!.'-:()20 Welcome To SACA

'y 206. Gateway Plaza,
JERRY \/IARGHE SE Hiranangae:lvivgérdzﬁi.

R i, Mumbai - 400 076.

INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Fax :_+91 22 2570 3327

an 1SO 9001:2015 certified company Wiy ety aahese.com

RefNo: SACA-00094209
Date: 23/01/2020
To,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

“MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of MPHY certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that AISHA KHAN MOHD SHAKIR ALI KHAN has completed MPHY
from your esteemed Institute,

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate.
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR
DISTANCE) of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and
return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount

01/23/2020 DUC5967014 STATE BANK OF INDIA NAVI MUMBAI 1511

With S ar MG 10, Moyl aumbal
¢~
o 3 \Metificd By : _Joaibns
Jerry varghese intefn al'itd,” ) - =1
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Tele: 2767786 ot
Fax : 2551568 \ j
Email: registrarmpmc@gmail.com \\\\‘:ﬁf// ;

He Yoo 3MYfdsmar uRug
MADHYA PRADESH MEDICAL COUNCIL: BHOPAL

(Estb. on 1-4-1996 U\s 3 of the Madhya Pradesh Ayurvigyan Parishad Adhiniyam 1987)
(M. P. Act No. 11 of 1990)

F-7, Sanchi Complex,
Opp. Board Office,
Bhopal (MP) 462 016

Web: www.mpmedicalcouncil.net

No. MPMC /Additional/204/2019/ bI Yqo

To,

T

Subject:

the applicant whose particulars are stated as under.

The Registrar (Exam),
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

MGM Educati

onal Campus, Sector 1,

Bhopal, Dated:  79|¢)|9 /

Registered Post with A/D
(Confidential)

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 410209

Regarding confirmation of Degree/Diploma qualification awarded by your

university.

Kindly confirm Degree/Diploma qualification certificate awarded to Dr.
Mohammed Shoaib Qureshi by your university so that additional registration certificate
of the said Degree/Diploma may be issued by Madhya Pradesh Medical Council, Bhopal to

Qureshi

Qureshi

S.No. Name of Doctor Father’s Name Month & Year | Degree/Diploma | Roll
of Passing no.
L. Dr. Mohammed Shoaib | Mr. Sarwar Husain Oct-2018 MS (Orthopedic) -

If the required confirmation is not received by us from your office within 15
daays period, it will be presumed that the Degree/Diploma qualification awarded by your
university is/are genuine and additional registration certificate will be issued to the
candidate.

Thanking You,

Encl. 1. Copy of Degree/Diploma Certificate.
2. Online payed verification fee receipt

g »-C\
< rﬁl‘ o .
Q N % ‘gl

.("\/ '
e

A %/
\ ,gl?(”

C:\Users\Kritika\Desktoplkratika a\anu\Veri.of Passing 2014.doc
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Registrar

M. P. Medical Council, Bhopal

DATE:
REF:

MGEM Instituie Of H» 14 Sciences

;WWARD NO.__ il
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Welcome To SACA

N. M. TOURS & TRAVELS

(International Manpower Consultancy)
oaladl 3wl gy g3l o

Approved by Ministry of External Affairs Government of India
Reg. No. B-0082/DEL/PER/1000+/5/6630/2004

RefNo: SACA-00094657
Date: 25/01/2020
To,
Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Gub: Verification of BSC certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that Ms Christy Wilson has completed BSC from your esteemed
Tnstitute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark sheet/Certificate.
Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you io kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR
DISTANCE) of the candidate as well. ‘

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp and
return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

LD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount

01/24/2020 DUC6309007 ONLINE TRANSACTION NA 1500

St
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With Best Regards
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Head Office: 82-A, Ground Floor, Gurudwara Road, Taimoor Nagar, NFC, New Delhi-110065
_ Ph.: +91 11 2631 3973, 2631 3975, Email: admin@nmtravels.in, info@nmtravels.in
& Branch Office: Door no. 64/2126, B-1, Second Floor, Near Urban Co-operative Bank
e o St. Francis Xavier Church Road,Kathrikadavu, Kaloor-PO Cochin-682017

Ph.: +91 484 405 9281/82/83/84 Email: nmkochi@nmtravels.in AN iag ey 2o

. o o www.nmtravels.in
,maln.ncl!a_c;cncy!Verlficatlon.aspx?te:mp=Apphcal|onsUpdtDDDctaﬂs&Rcﬂ\lo'-=SACA-~0009465? 11
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ﬁ Pinkerton Corporate Risk Management (I) Pvt. Ltd.
” PI N KE RTON ® Plot # 17, 3*4 Floor, Sector-44

b Gurgaon - 122002 (Haryana) India

Phone: 0124- 4179700 Extn No. <683>

Fax: 0124 4179725; Web: www.pinkerton.com/india

To,

The Director,

MGM Institute of Health Sciences z / 5
MGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, %f.
Maharashtra 410209 15-03-2019 \ Y%

Respected Sir/Mam, J)
Subject: Education Verification 5\

Pinkerton Corporate Risk Management India Private Limited is a premium background screenmg company
headquartered in US. We are conducting Education Checks on below candidate for one of our clients who seek
to employ the subject and solicit your help in this regard.

We request you to kindly verify whether below candidate has successfully completed the Course,

Additional Information: -

)
[ A : Student Education Details: - e
Student Name ' Shreyas Sharad Ketkar
Course Name:with Bpeclalization BACHELOR OF MEDICINE AND BACHELOR
OF SURGERY
Year of Passing ‘ 2015
Roll / Registration / Enrollment / Seat No. / PRN No. | 2016/07/1709
Mode of Study (Regular / Distance) Please provide
Marks / Percentage / Division/CGPI Obtained Please provide
Document enclosed (Degree/Mark sheet/Provisional) Certificate

As our client will not confirm the subject’s employment until his/her educational qualification is verified, a quick
response on your university /institute/college Letter Head or e-mail (listed email id on website) or fax (Official fax
number) would be highly appreciated.

Verifier’s name: Verifier’s Designation:

¢ Contact no.:

Thanking you in anticipation,

Thanks & Regards,

Puneet Arya |Specialist |PES
PINKERTON

Plot # 17,Sector 44
Gurgaon, Haryana 122002

round & verugy 4 subso i)

India
T: 91 124 4179700 (Extn. 683)
F: +91-124 4645444 /J’[ul [
Email: puneet.arya@pinkerton.com
www.pinkerton.com/india “GM Institute OF Health Sciences
gy Print only when necessary | % Switch off as you go | ) Recycle always “4JARD NO. 2} '7
ATE: 25/3)1q
o REF: T,
m VAN ~
\\3 1-19-F-EDU-TP-CP-S-FL_Ver 1.1

—

VU
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'CSa[iqa ’6rauels @5)} Pl

Recognised by Govt. of India uaal g Vgl d‘)ht"ldfc
Regd. No. B-0961/MUM/PART/1000+/5/1451/84 VAL LAVA R PV N VT VA R ARPRRS Co v ¥
116, Ebrahim Merchant Road, Off Mohammed Ali Road, (/D ¥ (Sluss fle dana ¢ 5L a3 cain jo panl ol g )L /111
Mumbai - 400 003, (India) + Tel.: +91-22-23456669 /40900800 431y y-yrga1114/YrE00try/Ead e : o pili

Fax : +91-22-40900999 (® 9833122640
Email : mumbai@safiyatravels.in

IAFYIYY L @ Fad-YY-£.9..999: Sl

An 1SO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company
RefNo: SACA-00091987

Date: 08/01/2020
To,

Registrar
MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

;ﬂiGM Campus, Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-410209, Maharashtra

Sub: Verification of BACHELOR OF SCIENCE certificates / Degree and Mode of Study

Sir,

I would here by bring this to your kind notice that CHRISTEENA THOMAS has completed BACHELOR OF
SCIENCE from your esteemed Institute.

I would like to verify the Authenticity/Genuineness of the above mentioned Degree/Mark
sheet/Certificate.

Photocopy of original degree has been attached herewith for your kind confirmation.

In addition, I would request you to kindly confirm the MODE OF STUDY (REGULAR,PRIVATE OR
DISTANCE) of the candidate as well.

In this regard, it will be appreciated if the university could verify as quickly as possible with its official stamp
}nd return to us by courier on urgent basis.

Demand Draft Details are as follows against your verification fees/charges

DD Date DD Number Bank Branch Amount

01/08/2020 | DUC5522120 SBI COLLECT REFERENCE NUMBER E PAYMENT RECEIPT 1501

)

“/ MumBal \ewo
*(Tel: 23455669) #
=\ 40900900 / %

W«\

‘9 MGM Institute Of Health Sciences
A S INWARD NO. %54
LT DATE: 12/ [1020
REF; e =)
BRANCH :

S-1, Anupam Plaza Building, Second Floor, Near Hauz Khas Metro Station, Kalu Sarai, Delhi - 110 016 Tel.: 011-41828358
Email : delhi@safiyatravels.in « Website : www.safiyatravels.in
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Date: - 31/01/2020
Ref. No :- 202001008921

To,

MGM Institute of Health Sciences , Deemed University

Sub: Requisition for Educational Verification

Dear Sir / Madam,

M/s SecUR Credentials Ltd is acting on behalf of our clients in respect of the provision of Pre-
employment services. Kindly verify the following details provided by a prospective student, who
claims his education with your esteemed institute.

The details of the candidate are given below.

Jins Toms Bachelor of Science {}7-201 3 0908228

Kindly confim, if the candidate has completed / passed the course / degree or has any
backlog.

Your kind assistance is required as the candidate’s employment is on hold. We would be highly
obliged if you could verify the details and revert to us at the earliest.

Verifier Name Dy, Porvineeta Verifier Designation  :__40ind tenivolle s OF

z . — e ,.
SR 56CUR Credentials Lid,| Exammatign

Versifier's Contact No.: _) 2% 92223 113"([&32 famp or Seal

Thanking You, 022 2923433699

Mark Cabral 61/\ g
Verification Analyst - Education —
For SecUR Credentials Ltd 3 1 JAN M
Email id: mark.cabral@secur.co.in :

SecUR House, MIDC Cross Road A, Ne ;M&Krﬁ}ﬁa §r )8 frbdi 400 093

Ph:-+91 22 6264 7700 Fax:- Zﬁﬁ 7878 Www.secur.co.in

This message Is intended only for the use of the Individual or entity to which it is eddressed and may contain information that is
privileged confedentialand exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message s not the intented recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication Js strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, or if any problems occur with transmition, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank
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2,0 X \\ Lo - C Before El])])lyillg, please check on
:
W\‘VW.mgmlth.COﬂl that latest version of the

form is being used

Application for Verification of University Certificate (Photocopies/Original)
(Version 2019/03)
To:
Registrar
MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai

1. Name of Applicant (Full name of person who is applying) (If applicant is Institution / Company /
Third party write full name of Institution / Company / Third party)

SETH &% MEOVCAL CollBY E ‘f kEM HoePitAL . PAREL, MUMBAL-400012

7. Details of Institution/Company/Third Party (in case of applicant is Institution/Company/Third
Party)

Email ID: ot Medical studeunt @kewy edu  Contact No.: 022~ 24\0F8 79

~ FaxNo. @22 - 2-4todbep —  Website W w - Kem - dU

Address: "THE DEAN, COLLEGE BUILDING , SETH 13 M EDICAL CoLLEUESL

kemM__HDSPITAL , MuMBRI~ 00012, PAREL -

3. Details of candidate whose documents are to be verified

Name of Candidate: AkaWB1A KISHORE KARE KAR
Email 1D: karekar 148 @ mem\ Lovn Contact No. Q82\491364

Name of College / School: _M&M _SCHOOL OF BI0-MEDIAL LCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAT .

Name of Course: MASTERS IN MEDICAL GeNeTICS -

Month & Year of completion of Course: _ AV&V ef 2012

PRNo [- [ -]- [ Alo]o ] 4o [2]4]6 |
'} 4. Please tick the appropriate box below [which type of document to be verified]:
Statement of Marks: [Total Copies: ] — Photocopy D Original

Degree Certificate: M3< convoentio N CERUECRTE  pyoocopy E Original

oot

University Internship Completion certificate: — Photocopy D Original
Passing Certificate — Photocopy l::] Original
[Total Documents: |
V:»\fl,/ MGM IHS, Navi Mumbali
| G
age 1 of Verified By : tHhu

Q. P
- ) L ’-
R{‘j W MGM Institute Of Hoatth Sciences
&/ INWARD NO. 2o |
\/ %W DATE: 2/2 Lo g2

REF: 2.4

S vl

&S\ e
e N ’
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5. Receiving Mode of verified documents: - (Please tick the appropriate box below)

© ByHand | | « By Post: Within India Iz//Outside India [ |

e By Email (Scanned Copies)

(If applicant wants to receive their verified documents by post, please mention the complete postal
address below)
T™E DEAN, SETH 1S MEDICAL coLlEHE 4 REM HOSPITAL,

PAREL, MUMBAT- 400012 4 “Tel No: p22-241048%9

Each of the following documents is mandatory and must be attached along with this application
form otherwise application form will be rejected without any intimation.
(i) Pay fees Rs. 1500/- (per document) through SBI Collect online payment portal (go to
www.mgmuhs.com). After successful payment, please attach e-receipt of SBI collect payment
with the application. Please note that other mode of payment will not be accepted.

(i) If applicant wants to receive their verified documents by post outside India, he/she needs to pay
Rs. 2,500/~ (as a postal charges) through SBI Collect online payment portal. After successful
payment, please attach e-receipt of SBI collect payment with the application. (No postal charges
applicable within India). Please note that other mode of payment will not be accepted.

(iii) Photo copy of the documents which needs to be verified must be clear & readable.

Date: Signature of Candidate
(In case student is applying)

Declaration by the Institution/Company/ Third party (in case applicant is Institution/Company/
Third party)

I, Mr. /Ms. DR MIUNDY-NADKPAR

working at _QETH G1.S. MEDICAL CotLeEye £ KeEpd HOSPRAL, PAREL
in the capacity of ACADEMIC DEAN hereby declare that we

are in the process of verifying the attached certificate/s. In case the document/s is/are found to be fake /

altered / modified, University may initiate disciplinary/legal action against the candidate and we will

extend full cooperation in disciplinary/legal investigation. Iy
S0
o

. Autm Signature
{mtitution /domhisany [ THird party)
— ' £aie!, Mumbsat - 400 012,

Page 2 of 2 //\(/‘\é\,@

X

o



09/03/2020 MGM Institute of Health Sciences Mail - [CONFIDENTIAL} TRAINING - Verification of qualification for Applicant; Nisha iyer; AA702019

% 1
%:g ?%% Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mymuhs.com>

[CONFIDENTIAL] TRAINING - Verification of qualification for Applicant: Nisha lyer;
AA702019

4 messages

Verification <werification@hcpc-uk.org= Fri, Jun 21, 2019 at 4:30 F’M
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com

Dear Dr Rajani Mullerpatan
RE: Nisha lyer; 07/07/1994

The above named person has applied for registration as a Physiotherapist with the Health and Care
Professions Council (HCPC) in the United Kingdom. HCPC is a regulator for 16 professions and our
role is to protect the public. We do this by setting standards for our registrants’ training, professional
skills, behaviour and health.

This applicant has provided us with information regarding their qualification obtained from your
institution. They gave consent to HCPC contacting any person to verify the information they provided
and to request more detail when deemed necessary,

Can you please tell us the following:
« the name of the qualification/s the applicant obtained from your institution;

¢ the start date and completion date of the applicant's qualification/s.

For more information about the HCPC and our verification requirements, please visit: www.hcpe-
uk.org/applyfinternational/competentauthorities/

Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind Regards
Tautvydas Tamasauskas

Registration Advisor

hitps:#mail.g cogle.conymailu/0?ikebB7 acBec 38view=pl&search=all&permihid=thread-a%3Amul-XdOElg AMMEKWWEN U g bABg &simpl=msg-a%3Amul-Xd4P...  1/7




09032020 MGM Institute of Health Sciences Mail - [CCNFIDENTIAL] TRAINING - Verification of qualification for Applicant: Nisha lyer; AA702019
The Health and Care Professions Council

Park House, 184-186 Kennington Park Road, London SE11 4BU

Please note that my working hours are Monday to Friday, between 9.00am to 5.00pm.

www, hepe-uk.org

tel +44 (0)300 500 4472
Email: verification@hcpe-uk.org

Follow us on Facebook, Linkedin and Twitter
To sign up to the HCPC e-newsletter, please email newsletier@hepe-uk.org

Please consider the environment before printing this emai

Correspondence is welcome in English or Welsh / Gallwch ohebu yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg.

Information classification and handling: "Confidential” — data should always be kept locked in a secure location. Multiple
layers of protection such as a secure building, access control, and locked offices within a building are adequate
protection. Electronic transmission of Confidential data with Personally Identifiable Information (PI) must be secured via
encryption or secured form of transport. The data is for the addressee only; disclosure, transmission or dissemination of
Confidential data must be authorized by the HCPC information owner,

The material transmitted in this email is intended only for the person or legal entity to whom it is addressed and may
contain confidential and privileged information. It may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which it has
been sent. If you are not the addressee or have received this email in error please notify the sender and do not read, print,
retransmit, store or act in reliance on the material in this email.

mcr: ¢2 aip

Registrar <registrar@mgmuhs,.com> Sat, Jut 6, 2019 at 12:39 PM
To: Verification <werification@hcpc-uk.org=

Cc: registrarmgmihs@gmail.com

Bcce: academic@mgmuhs.com

To,
Tautvydas Tamasauskas

Regstration Advisor

The Health and Care Professions Council

Park Hous, 184-186 Kennington Park Road

London ~ SEH 4BU
hitps:/imail.g oogle.commail W0?ik=bB7acBec3l8vew=pt&search=all&per mthid=thread-a%3Amul-Xd0Elg AMBERKWWEN Ug bABg &simpi=rmsg-a%3Amul-XddP... 27
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To 27-NOV-2019
\ The Principal Of
MIGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE
NAVIMUMBAI
Lear Sir/Madam,
Suhject: Reguest for Fducational Verification
We are a company that provides pre/post ermioymernt serification for our clients, which also
includes verification of educational qualifications.
We have received » reguest for the verification of the candidate mentioned below who has
passed out of youit esteemed institution.
Please verify the details below with your comment and fill in the details where applicable.
Details as per Subject’s Application Candidate Details Verification
I'd form Remarks
Name of the canaidate SINGH SWATI DEVENDRA
Quaiification & specialization M SC MEDICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
Dates f-\ttended 2007 70 2009
Year of passing JUNE-2009 N
College/University/Institute MGIM INSTITUTE
_F—’u;lymu / Seat No./ Unique Id 0i0az ;_h},d
Resul/GRADE “AGRADL ) N
Tull Time / Part fime T ] )
M_\_ﬂgi{_’:ﬁcd from and d esignation _:_ ‘
Contact details - R
Date & Time o
Additional Comments

Your help in confirming this to us via return of mail wili be deeply appreciated.

GSTNumber | 27AACCVATITELZZ

krutika n@vibrantasia com mane nE v

for Vibrant Screen Pvt itd Contact No G72-4 1550716 / 9221597887

Prrae.com

| Vibrant Screen Pot. Ltd Office Ne 905, COSTA RICA, Plot
No.1&2. Sector - 18, Sanpada Palm Beach Road. Navi Mumbai -400 705

Peowwe, v ipraiiasia.cont |

CONFIDENTIAL VBIEDU/F-03




A division of Brand New Day Ventures Pvi. Lid

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Subject : Campus recruitment request

Greetings !!
herapy & Rehab, in participating in campus recruitment of

' We are writing to express interest of RelLiva Physiot
£ 2019 & MPT Final year students of 2019.

MGM School Of Physiotherapy for the BPT Interns o

The role expected for the candidates would be of Trainee Physiotherapist for all the Reliva locations.

We are looking for candidates providing at least one year of job commitments.

A brief about ReLiva Physiotherapy & Rehab:

cations in Mumbai, Navi Mumbai
for hospitals & Home Visits. We
and provide highly

RelLiva (www.reliva.in) is a leading Physiotherapy Organization with 13 clinical lo
& Pune. It has a wide network of Physiotherapy clinics, outsourced Physiotherapy
are 1SO 9001:2008 certified and are dedicated to delivering the highest standard of patient care
advanced Physiotherapy & Rehab services in all the verticals of Physiotherapy.

Kindly let us know the next steps and we would be glad to take it forward.

With Regards,

Reqgd - iti ‘
gd Office: 404, Kritika Annexe, Sion Trombay Road. Near R.K_.Studio. Chembur Mumbai 400071 www.reliva.in




3/12/2020 Re: MGM Campus recruitment request - mamtashetty51091@gmail.com - Gmail

mgm school of physiotherapy <mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@gmail.com> Fri, 19 Apr 2019, 16:41
to Pranav, Nevil, Amit, Brinda, Kavitha, bcc: me

Dear Mr.Pranav Singh,

This is to kindly inform you that AquaCentric Therapy can conduct placement interview for our outgoing Master of Physiotherapy students (16 students) on Tuesday, 30th
April 2019 at our campus premises, address of which is given below:

MGM School of Physiotherapy,

Sector-1,Kamothe

Navi Mumbai-410209

Maharashtra

022-27497866

Kindly let us know the timing for same and we can discuss further regarding requirements to conduct the interview.
Thanking you

Kind Regards

On Mon, 15 Apr 2019 at 13:54, Pranav Singh <pranavs@aquacentric.com> wrote:
Kind attention Dr. Meruna Bose

Greetings!!

We are writing to express interest of AquaCentric Therapy, India’s first holistic Aquatic therapy centre in participating in campus recruitment of MGM school of
Physiotherapy for the MPT students graduating in 2019.

The role expected will be of a “Junior Physiotherapist” for all AquaCentric locations.

We are looking for candidates providing at least two year of job commitments.

A brief about AquaCentric Therapy:

AquaCentric Therapy (www.aquacentric.com) is India’s first exclusive holistic Aquatic physiotherapy centre. This is the only Rehabilitation centre which uses Land,

Outdoor (Ability Garden) and Aquatic exercises which delivers better results, as compared to regular physiotherapy. Our team of doctors follow international guidelines
and treatment protocols.

Kindly request you to let us know the next steps and we would be glad to take it forward.
Looking to hear from you ASAP.

Thanking you,

With Warm Regards,
(Pranav Singh)
022-71919339 (O)
09167719465 (M)

Administrative Office
MGM School of Physiotherapy
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/FMfcgxwCgLmmrdrnrSctVLHxDXgQnHxG

m


mailto:pranavs@aquacentric.com
http://www.aquacentric.com/
mailto:mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@gmail.com

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade ‘A’ Accredited by NAAC

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai — 410209

Campus interview for MPT (Batch of 2017-19)
Date: 30/04/2019
Venue: MGM School of Physiotherapy, Kamothe
Coordinator: Dr. Juhi B (PT), Dr. Meruna Bose
Time: 10.30 p.m. —2.30 p.m.
Interviewers: Dr. Brinda Merchant (PT), Mr. Pranavi Singh, Dr. Amit Kohli
Summary:

» A total of 16 CV’s were submitted to the Interview coordinator, Dr. Brinda Merchant of
Aquacenter on 28" April 2019. All the candidates were selected for interview on 30™ April
2019.

> Brief presentation about career opportunities at Aquacenter was followed by group discussion
and personal interviews.

» Out of 13 candidates who gave the interview, following three were selected by nlacement
committee of Aquacenter.

1. Dr. Neha Sawant (PT)
2. Dr. Heena Bhanushali (PT)
3. Dr. Aishwarya Mahajan (PT)

Dr. Julii Bharnuke(PT)
MPT coordinator
(2017-19)

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai , Tel.:022 65143108, E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@gmail.com
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MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERARY
Sector- |, Mumethe, Novt Mpmbar 41020

- ‘ , i
Campus interview for Interns (Batch of 2018-19)

£ 29" March 2019, 1,30 pan. 4,30 p.m,

‘\C 5 . R a1
P e 2 MGM School of Physiotherapy. Kamothe. Navi Mumbai
reamble - _ . N : g
01 h thic ¢ Campos interview Tor Inferns batch of 2018-19
} Q(\t‘ g i oo =~ . Y »
Ar Hective 2 Reeruitment of interns for job placement
Hltendee DR JUREB 0L D Payal MAPT). D Anuradha (P

Summmg ry:

A total of 43 Curricutym Vitae's of interested students form 2014-2015 batch were submitted
o the Interview Coordinator of Reliva Physiotherapy and Rehabifitation Center, Reliva had set

. i;tél.l Of.f"sccare Of' 65% and above on their evaluation criteria, ' | o
<O IETRS were shortlisted for one to one interview with the interview pancl comprising of Dr.,
Dr. A nuradha Purghj

~ Group discussion followed by personal interviews was conducted by Dr. Anuradha Purohit,
Interview coordinator from Reljva Physiotherapy and Rehab.

~ From 28 candidates, 3 interns were selected who will be joining from 1™
selected candidates are mentioned below

*  Mr. Suhail Shajkh

*  Miss. Masumi Dasgupta

*  Mr. Lakshman Iyer

May 2019, Names of

Fig 1: Personal Interview by Reliva

Dr. Jubipsrnuke (PT)
Intern Co-ordingior
(2018-1!})

Scanned by CamScanner
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M G M Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

D | Pekr0)-208] 20209 1] 165
lemg Optometnst in Lawrence and Mayo Optical e - 28 1112620

1 message

HR-Exe- Lawrence & Mayo <hoasstpna@lawrenceandmayo.co.in>
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com

Thu, Jan 23, 2020 at 5:21 PM

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Greetings from Lawrence & Mayo Group! s -

I'm writing this email to inform you about the job openings in Lawrence & Mayo Optical.

@

Lawrence & Mayo optical is an oldest optician in India since 1877 with the PAN India presence. We are having 100+
showrooms in PAN India and providing eyewear solutions with precision eye check-up.

Currently uwe have the opening for Optometrist for Sawantwadi & Girgaon,_Mumbai location. So if any of your EX student
or who has completed the Intemship and looking for job in Optical you can refer us for this opening.

Kindly acknowledge this email and would like to hear from you.

Thanks & Regards,
:

allavi Gangurde | H.R Executive | West Zone
cawrence & Mavo
[Svrtimg fraads since TIITV]
S SA] foraried
\Vided A -
Lawrence & Mayo House, 274, Dr. D. N. Road, Mumbai — 400001

22 22071827 / 22077440 / 22078801 (Ext-282) ”’V{f
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SquirrelMail

e
Subject: MHRD Notice and Circular to all Institute - Skill tests for Internships and Jobs
From: "Rachit Jain" <rachit.jain@youth4work.com>
Date: Wed, October 23, 2019 2:00 pm
To: allinsti@youthd4work.ccm
Priority: High

1of3

Read Receipt: Requested [ Send Read Receipt Now ]

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per attached UGC circular for your Institute (also on UGC site here
<https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/7682213 14172017 TPP-I1.pd{> ) & Directives
by AICTE/MHRD here

<https://www.slideshare.net/youthdwork/yout: dwcrk-alcte-letter-to-institutio
ns> , we would request you to please advice 11 wtudentb in your institute
to give an Online Skill Test at Youthdwork, w~hich helps them get jobs and
Internships.

This is a short online test, which can be scheduled in your computer labs or
can be given via mobile phones as well.

It was advised that your institution ensur:s tne following:

1 Felicitates and ensure all students giving an online skill test
here - https://www.youthdwork.com/onlinetalenttest

2 Put a permanent link cn your college website to publicize and get
all future students to give the skill tests

Note that under the notice, These skill test have been made absolutely FREE
for ALL students of India and strongly advised.

Kindly help and please confirm whether a UPL link cf your website where the
link for test has been publicized & alil vour students have been

Please refer to some institutes and sites who have added links of Youthdwork
Online Test, see <https://dibru.ac.in/> https://dibru.ac.in/,
<http://www.crkimr.in/> http://www.<rkimr.in/

You can also find your institute & some student profiles here:
https://www.university.youth4work.com/

HGH %riOOL OF B’@’Eﬂ{gﬁ;, %ESE%
. :ETH’ [3 .stj‘shiriélgy -

%’av—-

http://webmail.mgmuhs.com:2095/cpsess6197335690/3rdparty/sq

95

25-10-2019, 12



by

s

2of 3

http://webmail. mgmuhs.com:2095/cpsess6197335690/3rdparty,

Our team will be happy to clarify & assist you in scheduling these tests
amongst your students, as well as give an Online demc about your Institute's
profile and placement enquiries that your students received.

Feel free to revert/connect with - Shubham - 9818826705

Regards
Rachit Jain

Founder & CEO - Youthdwork | <mailto:rachit.jain@youthdwork.com>
rachit.jain@youthdwork.com | M: 91 9910004312 / 9818826705

www.Youthdwork.com

Refer Links -

= MHRD/AICTE Directives for all Institutes -
<https://www.slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aictekletter—to—institutio

ns>
https://www.slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aicte—letter-to—institution

s

B MOU Link between AICTE/MHRD and Youthdwork —
<https://www.aicte-india.org/downloads/aicte mou_youthdwork 12 9 17.PDF>

https://wwu.aicte~india.org/downloads/aicte"mouvyouth4work T?ﬁg 17 BB

= How to participate in the test -
<https://www.slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aicte—skill“test—85166207>
https://www.Slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aicte—skill—test—85166207

= Video of presentation made at AICTE/MHRD -
<https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ch0NEBoNq8&t=233$>
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=chONE80Nq8&t=2335

= Benefits to the colleges - -
<https://www.slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aicte~mou>
https://www.slideshare.net/youth4work/youth4work—aicte—mou

25-10-2019, 12:1:
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http://webmail.mgmuhs.com:2095/cpsess6197335690/3rdparty/s¢

Contact <mailto:placement.support@youthdwork.com>
placement.support@youthdwork.com for Campus Drives & opportunities based on

your Student's yRanks and your College profiles.

(Requires Majority of your students to appear in Skill Tests & have
completed Online Profiles beforehand)

Please search and select your college here ->
<https://www.universitv.youthd4work.com/>
https://www.university.youthdwork.com/

You will be able to see the complete report of ybur Institute's & your
students report

Attachments
untitled-[2].html text/html 16 KiB

25-10-2019, 12
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g

0 \S\ubject: Campus Hiring invitation
From: "Priyanka Ramu Yadav" <priyanka.r@lifecell.in>
Date: Mon, November 4, 2019 3:04 pm
To: undisclosed-recipients:;
Bec: sbsnm@mgmuhs.com
Priority: Normal

Greetings,

We are open interviewing students from Science related background
Biology, Chemistry, Microbiclogy, Eiotechnology,
Pharmacology, MBA Marketing etc

-
JD Attached, request you to circulate te the students and that we
with clarity.

Designation: Executive - Customer Relationship

1

CTC: 3.00 lacs per annum + Monthly Travel Allowance: + Monthly incentive
. (upon target achievement) Avg upto 30,000/- to 35,000 pm + Official Sim card

Other Benefits:

Medical Claim

Salary Advance

Tablet

Domestic & International contest Annually

B W N =

Work Location: Gujarat, Mumbai, Pune & Rest of Maharashtra

Regards,
Priyanka Jalgaonkar
Assistant Manager HR - West
LifeCell International Private Limited
501/202, 5th Floor, Kingston Building, Tejpal Road, Near 0ld Railway
Crossing,
Ebove Cafe 24, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057, Maharashtra, India.
Hand Phone: +91 - 7506506186
Email: priyanka.r@lifecell.in <hiral.h@lifecell.in>
‘ URL: http://www.lifecell.in

*"Action i% the foundation key to all success"*

*"Disclaimer : This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are for the
sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and
privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure,
dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email or any action
taken in reliance on this e-mail is strictly prohibited and may

be unlawful.Registered Office: LifeCell International Pvt Ltd:

26, Vandalur-Kelambakkam Main Road, Keelakottaiyur, Chennai - 600127, CIN:
UB5196TN2004PTC053577.*

*"Disclaimer : This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are for the
sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and
privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure,

By
Y A
SIOHELILA. SCIENCES Vv’"\‘ w‘)"’) \A\% A

. LOF “11-
1 of 2 ?r&ygi{,nrioo S/ 5686 G\d\ 05-11-2019, 0
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SquirrelMail http://webmail. mgmuhs.com:2095/cpsess1221395314/3rdparty/s

digsemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email or any action
# taken in reliance on this e-mail is strictly prohibited and may be
~ unTawful .Registered Office: LifeCell International Pvt Ltd: 26,
Vandalur-Kelambakkam Main Road, Keelakottaiyur, Chennai - 600127, CIN:
UB5196TN2004PTC053577 . *

Attachments
untitled-{1.2].htm]  text/html 6.1 KiB

JD - ECR pdf application/pdf 230 KiB
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G SuiuL OF MEUIW .Gglg%?sﬂ be conducted only af Kharghar on 22.07.2019.

‘Wa"n NO‘ ’s/ *

ate(c/ﬂ}— A%

- WALK IN SELECTION 2y

HLL Lifecare Limited, o Mini Rotna Central Public Sector Enterprise under

the Minisiry of Heaolth & Family Welfare is a global provider of high quality

hedlthcare products & services.

Haealthcare Services Division of HLL Lifecore Limited has setup HINDLABS

in Moharashira State for which the company is looking for dynamic and
e driven prolessionals for the following positions on Foed

Tenure Contract basis. We ore aiso loching for PATHOLOGIST on

Consultont basis. Interested Po ist fuifiling the qualificaber. &
mma may forward their CV to h umbai@lifecarehll.com on
or 31.07.2019.

QUALIFICATERN & R.ELEVANT POST

POSITION

M5C Science w‘hh rGDMLT/DMLT OR MSC
(Microbiclogy/Biochemistry/MLT/Health Science)
Minimum Z years experience in medical
laboratory diagnostic testing/QC testing/
research lobs/QA management.

MANAGER Candidate with preject & quality management
experience/zertificction In QA management
systems and interral audit in medical
laboratories shall get the weightage

QUALITY

MSC Science with PGDMLT/DMLY/ MSC
{(Microkislogy/Biochemistry,/MLT/Health
Siience) with 1 year experience in medical
loboratory testing.

BS5C (Microbiclogy/Biochemistry) with
DMLT/PGDMLT/BSC (MLT) with 3 years
experience in medical laboratory testing.

QUALITY OFFICER

SENIOR LAB DMLT with 8 years / BSC(MLT) with 7 years or
TECHNICIAN MSC(MLY) with 5 years

LAB TECHNICIAN | DMLT with 4 years or BSC/MLT) with 2 years
MCom/CA inter/ICWA Inter

»“‘.CCOUNS 2 yecrs of post qualificatiza experience in
OFFICER finance & accounis functions of a commercial
erganization
BSC Microbiclogy/Biochemistry/ Biotechnology,
PROJECT L3/ Zoology- with 3 years experience.

COORDINATOR | MSC inicrobiology/Biv.aemistry/ Biotechnology/
MLY/Zooloyy- with 1 year's experience.

Date-wolk - in | Venue t %
Pudﬁc Business Cenler, 1011 B Suma I'uredke
4th Flloor Kesba peth, Above muthoot ﬁncnce,
Kumbarvoda Signal , Pune, Mcharashtra 411011
Hotel Baby Pearl, Near Vinay Ville Mangal
10.07.2019 Karyalaya Anup Nagar, Shegoon Naka Rd,
Amravati, Maharasktra 4445604

Hotel Raj Heights, MG Road, Chhatrapaii Shivaji
Maharaj Chowk, Near 5T Stand, Mahesh Nagar,
Solapur, Mcharashtra 413002

Hotel Mansi Pride, S.No. 40/2/2, Plot No.2,
11.07.2019 | Yashoda Noaor Near Kanse Hyundai Showroom,
e Madras Bombay Trunk Rd, Godoli, Satara,
Maharashtra 415001

Buldhana Urban Residancy, Ganesh Nagar,
Buldana, Moharashtra 443001

Mali Chitramandir Hall, Survey No 447,
IOT2ME Gulmohar Colony Road, Gulmohor Colony
Near Chandani Thowk South Shivaji, Nagar,
Sangli - 416416

Hote! Shesharam, Sheshram hall, Opp Mitula
Restaurant, Maruti mandir, Ratnagiri.
Maharashtra 415612

¥*>tel Heritage, Besides Bhavani Petrol Pump,
APl comer, 9 N-Z CIDCO, Kamgar Chowk,

gar Colony, N 2, Cidco, Aurangabad,
Ma shira 431007

Skylark Business Hotel, R.S. No. 204 KH/10 B,
E Ward, Neor Telephone Bhavan. Tarabai Rd,
New Shahupuri, Kelhapur, Maharashtra 416001

13.07.2019

HLL Lifecare Limited, HLL Bhavan, 5014502,
5th Floor, Plot No.86, Sector-11, Near Mandir
22.07.2019 | Chowk, Khopra Road, Behind Khopra Bus Stop
(Mumbai-Pune Highway I>ad), Kharghar,
Navi Mumbai- 410210, Mcharashtra

Interasted candidates may walk - in for sel2~tfion. For more details on the
eligibility criteria and for downlooding the application form pleasa visit
www.lifecarshll.com

Selectio~ for the position of Quality Manager and Accounts

N\

peTarT anesa fufids HLL Lifecare Limited
(s svm = =) {A Govermment of inda Entarprise)
CIN: U25193 KL 1966 GOI 002621

Corporcie & Regd. Office: Poojoppura, Thirsvanonthopuram-695 012, Kerola

<
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Rﬂistrar

Froim: Chalam, Tejaswini <tejaswini.chalam@philips.com>

Sent: Monday, May 06, 2019 10:54 PM 3 <
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com ~~ :
Subject: Job opening at Philips for B.Sc in Imagin @;

Dear Sir,

We at Philips are looking at hiring B.Sc in Imaging graduates of 2019 for a traineeship program and below is the JD.
Please let us know whom do we contact on this regard

Job Description

CT Clinical Application Specialist

Demonstrates possibilities, explain functionality, train users, customize systems and advise on the most optimal
configuration for specific types of CT Products.

Demonstrates CT products, trains users, gives presentations, advises on customizing.

Develops own training plan for each customer.

Manages implementation of new options and trials.

qﬂontacts users regularly about special application requests.

akes sure the product/system settings are at the highest level of performance.
Adapts system settings as needed.
Manages initial installations.
Assists in sales by advising to account managers and customers.

pHveeke — 1S

Thanks,
Tejaswini Chalam
Manager- Campus Recruitment >

Philips India
1\

The information contained in this message may be confidential and legally protected under applicable law. The
ssage is intended solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
», use, forwarding, dissemination, or reproduction of this message is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you
are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original

message.
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Subject: Campus placements for Health care domain

From: "Sachin Pise" <sachin.pise(@s2infotech.com>
Date: Tue, April 16,2019 11:26 am
To: Sbsnm(@mgmuhs.com

"Shradha Narvekar" <shradha.narvekar@s2infotech.com>, "Anurag Saxena"
<anurag.saxena(@s2infotech.com>
Priority: Norimal

Cc:

Dear Sir/Madam,

{l

*Greetings! Trust voi ag2s doing great!?*

Refer tc telephonic
niring of your este
placements.

cussion with you today. Our comiony is interested 1in
institution during the forthcoming campus

*Placed below is a small brief of the company and its operations*

*I will like to introduce ourselves as an S2 Infotech International Ltd
(S2I1L), as an IS0 Certified & CMMI Level 3, global software & solutions
and Healthcare company that is driven by the simple yet powerful tenet of
providing ‘total customer satisfaction’. Founded in 20i% in Mumbai, to
cater to the IT Industry & commenced servicing Non-IT Industry since 2007.
A valuable asset of S2 Organization is, one of India's largest industrial
groups, which is at the leading edge of comprehensive IT services &
Healthcare solutions.?

At S2IIL, our specizlized services and creative soluticns can improve your
productivity and drive growth. We recruit for more than 150000 roles
annually for both part- and full-time roles, in India and around the world.
Our extensive services include, RPO, Temp Staffing, Fayroll Prccessing, HR
Services, T&D Deputed 5,000 plus associates in staffing business Placed
4,000 plus professionals in permanent positions Distinguished list of 300
clients across all segments Pan India presence [West, Nerth, East & Southl.

S2IIL has proven experience in nearly every industry sector, with
specialized expertise in IT, telecom, financial services, aviation, food
manufacturing, hospitality, communications, clinical research, healthcare
and environmental and is known for cost-effective delivery of scalable,

‘integrated and highly-customized talent solutions that drive improved

werker quality and have earned us client retention in excess of 95%.
Through our broad and deep industry experience, and our highly experienced
team members we understand the importance of a consultative, customized
approach that flexes to adapt to the ever-changing needs of each client.
With a delivery foctprint spanning PAN India, S2IIL persistently defies
industry convention to foster client engagements that grow, last and win.

We look forward for long and fruitful business association with you and

MGM st
Inwarc? Nﬁ.o 3:2: SIOMEUMW ,EWWMAC d fo

Daeeu-,"“? ‘%"3"%3 Co-ovdim .

’DQH.‘.{(/;]//:
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ssuying you of our best services always.

Kindly do feel free to call us any time for any query or requirement.

for your valuable time in advance.*

The details of opening in Healthcare sectcr is placed in the attachment ,

interested applicants kindly share your resumes on
sachin.pise@s2infotech.com.

Regards,

Sachin 02261520034,_9702568296

Attachments

untitled-[1.2].html text/html

HLL 29th application/vnd.openxmlformats-
march.docx officedocument.wordprocessingml.document

*Thanks

9.1 KiB

25 KiB

16-04-2019, *4:



Walk in Interview

A reputed company is coming up with Free Health Screening Program to a specific segment of people across Maharashtra
state for which it is looking for qualified personnel, The detail of vacancies are as follows:

Sales Executive cum Survey Co-ordinator
Positions - 50 ( Mumbai & Pune)
Qualification — Graduation in any stream . BSW is desirable
MBA (Mktg) / MSW shall be preferred

Experience — 1 to 3yrs experience in field work with respect to sales/social work/conducting surveys is desirable. Freshers
can also apply.
Role - Visiting Construction sites and speaking to Site

supervisors, Engineers, Contractors for organizing health

camps for their workers. Also performing surveys at these sites.

Health Camp co-ordinator
Positions - 30 { Mumbai & Pune)
Qualification - Graduation in any streamn . BSW is desirable
MBA (Mktg) / MSW shall be preferred

Experience - 1 to 3yrs experience in organizing health camps or as social worker is desired field. (Freshers can also apply)
Role - Overall Health camp co-ordination with the construction in-charge and doctors, workers, phlebos and nurses. They
have to ensure

Smooth execution of the health camp

Phlebotomist

Positions - 258 ( Mumbai & Pune)

Qualification — CMLT/ DMLT/ BSc MLT

Experience - 1 yrs to 3yrs experience as a phlebotomist in a reputed lab/ hospital

Role —Working as a phlebotomist in health camps. Ensuring that blood collection activity is performed as per the specified
standards

Nurses

Positions — 50 ( Mumbai & Pune)

Qualification - Diploma or certificate in nursing from reputed College Or GNM — General nursing and midwifrey
Experience — 0 year to 3years

Role - Assisting doctors in health camps. Planning and providing medical and nursing care to patients in camps, A caring
and compassionate nature, and the ability to deal with emotionally charged and

pressured situations.

Doctors

Positions - 50 ( Mumbai & Pune)

Qualification: MBBS (Registered with MMC or MCI), Retired doctors are welcome

Experience - 2year to 4years experience as a General Physician

Role — Examining the workers at the camps with regard to occupational health. They shall ensure that accurate
examination is conducted and reports of the workers are delivered in a timely manner.

Paramedical executive

Positions - 30 ( Mumbai & Pune)

Qualification - Diploma in pharmacy, DMLT, CMLT, ANM, diploma in nursing

Experience - 0 to 3yrs experience

Role - Providing assistance clinical services to patients under the supervision of a physician.




Multipurpose socizl
workers
Positions - 20 ( Mumbai & Pune)
Qualification — 12" pass or BSW / MSW
Experience - Min. 6 months to 1yr exp in health sector / social service as multi purpose worker
Role - Conducting health camps and performing & assisting the
camps.

Optometrist

Positions — 40

Qualification — BSC or diploma in Optometry
Experience -, min 0 to 2yrs

Role - Vision testing

Audiometrist
Positions — 25
BSC, experience in audiogram

Regional Manager / zonal mgr /territory mgr / area mgr
10 openings ( Mumbai Pune, Raipur)

Exp in diagnostic industry

4 -5 yrs experience

1 Biomedical engineer

Exp in pathology/ laboratory equipments
8 to 10yrs experience

Exp in diagnostic

MBA Freshers in Marketing
Marketing executives
Diagnostic experience
Oto2yrs

Venue
Location - Navi Mumbai , Kharghar

Location - Pune, Baner

Email : -

sachin.pise@s2infotech.com
recruitment.temp@s2infotech.com
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From: Mousumi Das . <mousumi@titan.co.in> e )
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2019 10:35 AM 95 )
To: Mousumi Das S
Subject: Request for Campus Recruitment drive from Titan Eyeplus for final year Optometry
students
To

The Head of the Department,
Optometry Department.

Dear Sir / Maam,
Greetings«from Titan Company Ltd.!

Titan Eyeplus, a TATA Enterprise, being Largest Optical Chain in India with 560 Retail outlets
across 229 cities, always happy to provide excellent career opportunities to fresh talent. On this
regards, we would like to drive campus recruitment at your college campus for the final batch of

e')ptometry students. In case you are in agreement to take this further and looking for a future
partnership with us in long run, we request you to share below details and allow us to visit your
campus at first instance for campus recruitment confirming tentative date of campus visit for same
purpose.

1) How many students are there in the final optometry batch ?
2) Male/Female ratio ?

3) What is the Salary Expectation of the candidates ? ,

4) Which are the preferrgd locations of the candidates ? D+ P~ ¥

5) Date of completion of Internship / course ?

6) How many candidates are willing to work in Optical Retail ? ) \

v
Awaiting for your positive reply. . 1A 1
, e

Best regards, (et . A'f“%
Mousumi Das i
"ocharge - Campus Recruitment 7RI de C\ ro
®orporate Optometry Team and Professional Services, \

Titan Company, Ltd. \J (\)JC’\

Bangalore, J)V =
India

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately by email or
delete this email from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing, copying,
distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. The opinion
expressed in this mail is that of the sender and does not necessarily reflect that of Titan.

WARNING: Despite best possible precautionary measures taken by Titan Company Limited, computer viruses can be
transmitted via email. The recipient should check and scan this email and any attachments for the presence of
viruses. Titan Company Limited accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

e e e e e e e e e e e e dede e e e s e e e e e de et dede e e de e de e e e e e o de e e e e e e s de e e de e de e e de o e de e e e de e e e A e e o e e e e de e e e e de e e e e e e s ol et e e e s e deode e e de e e e de e e dede e

MGHM Institute Of Health Sciences

WM 50701 7F BIOMEUKA SCIENCES FAYARD NO, 275%.
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Subject: RE: List of students B.Sc. Optometry Interns - Feedback

From: "Mansi Mehta" <mansi.mehta@dealskart.in>

Date: Thu, April 12, 2018 3:54 pm

To: "'Renuka Bhosle™ <princerenul 3 | @gmail.com>, ""MGM School of Biomedical Science Navi Mumbai' <sbsnm@mgmuhs.com>
Ce: mansibiotech79@gmail.com

Priority:  Normal

Dear Mansi\Renuka,

Thank you for inviting us to the MGM campus. It was indeed a pleasure interviewing
the students.

PFB my feedback for them -

Kindy confirm their joining dates and will accordingly roll out offers.

Name

Feedback

Akshay Jadhav

Shortlisted

Surekha Nikam

Shortlisted

Meghna Thakur

Shortlisted

hitp://webmail. mgmuhs.com:2095/cpsess601 8406060I3r0partv5Dau|rrelmailfsrc-‘read_body,php?accoum:O&manlbox=|NBOX&passed_id=3193&starlMessage=1&prfnt=1 13
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Vrushali Mahale

Shortlisted

Metta Sardare

Shortlisted

Rohit Gupta

Shortlisted

Nilofer Khan

Shortlisted

Naushin Fatima

Shortlisted

Kajal Gupta

Shortlisted

Deepali Sharma

Shortlisted
Ankita Wandhekar

Shortlisted

Regards
Mansi Mehta

9833988326.

. L4

SQultretiviall

.
http://lwebmail. ngmuhs.com:2095/cpsess601 8406060.’3rdpany/squirrelrn3il!src/read_body.php?account=0&maiibox=|NBOX&passed_id=3193&startMessage=1&prinl=1
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From: Renuka Bhosle [mailtc:princerenul3l@gmail.com]

Sent: @6 April 2018 12:32
To: mansi.mehta@dealskart.in; MGM School of Biomedical Science Navi Mumbai

Subject: List of students B.Sc. Optometry Interns

Dear Mansi

Sending you the list of students who are graduating in August 2018. Kindly confirm
your requirements for arranging campus interview along with date and day of

Activities(If Any).

Regards

Mrs. Renuka Bhosale
Tutor & Course Coordinator

MGM School of Bicmedical Sciences,Kamothe.

Attachments
untitled-[2].htm]  text/hunl 13 KiB
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956)
Grade “A” Accredited by NAAC
Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No0.022-2743763 1, 27432890
Email. sbsnm@mamuhs.com / Website: www.mamsbsnm.edu.in

SBS/18/4/ Ly 27 Date: 9.4.2018

Notification

. This is to inform to all the students of B.Sc. Optometry (Interns). That MGM School of
Biomedical Sciences have arranged Campus interview in collaboration with Deals cart Pvt. Ltd
on 10.4.2018 at 10:00 AM .All the siudents are requested to be present for the interview at given

time.

Thanking You

H l(ﬂ

.-’ia/mmf‘:\%
\jt\_o\/L_-—-—" HO ! :gi’
® e R e
[/C Director NG

X Mis
Ve
Wi "

e

MGM School of Biomedical g&ie cés

MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai
Director
VisM School of Biomedical Science
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai



MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBALI

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956)
Grade “A” Accredited by NAAC
Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.022-27437631, 27432890
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com / Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in

fLSr No Name _;_Signalure |
1 Kajal Gupia Croyr~
2 Deepali Sharma Q<
3 Nausheen Palawkar @I‘J;_ -
4 Nilofer Khan ;w
5 Rohit Gupta ‘,% ;
6 Metta Sardare
7 Vrushali Mahale
8 Meghana Thakur %
9 Surekha Nikam
| 10 Akshay Jadhav ,r-@mﬂum’" B

Prkifa Wan o ok apaERA 7

MGM gchooi of Bi¢
Kamothe, Mav
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From: Spices Board QEL,Mumbai [sbgelmumbai@gmail.com) £ -
Sent: Friday, May 05, 2017 11:56 AM =
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com; office@kccollege.edu.in; principal@mithibai.ac.in;

siesascs@siesascs.net, jayashree phadnis@ves.ac.in, rita.vazirani@ves.ac.in,

radha.kamavaram@ves.ac.in, webadmin@xaviers.edu; principal@kirticollege org
Subject: WALK IN TEST FOR SELECTION OF TRAINEES(MICROBIOLOGY FOR SC

CANDIDATES) IN QUALITY EVALUATION LABORATORY OF THE SPICES BOARD AT

MUMBAI, ADDRESS:EL-184 ,TTC MIDC MAHAPE NAVI MUMBAI-400710
Attachments: WALK IN TEST FOR MICROBIOLOGY-8-5-2017 pdf

Dear Sir/Madam
Warm seasonal greetings to you !

.’-Spices Board, India, Ministry of commerce and Industry, Government of India proposes to conduct walk in test for selection
of Trainee Analysts(MICROBIOLOGY) exclusively for SC candidates.

For more details please visit our website www.indianspices.com.and check the attached file. Eligible candidates may apply
for the test.

Thanks and Regards

Lab Incharge

Spices Board

Regional Quality Evaluation Laboratory,
CL 184, TTC MIDC, Mahape

Navi Mumbai - 400710

Ph: 022-276 30037

‘ —‘,\{/M\ i1y ﬁcm«m{JCCl f»
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WA ier g
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Re i3 MGM Institute Of Health Seiences
eCeiver Sagnaure M . INWARD NO. 3()4
— 1 DATE: S/lsh7 ——




SPICES BOARD

(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt.of India)
Sugandha Bhavan, N.H. By Pass, P.B. No.2277,
Palarivattom. P.O., COCHIN — 682025
Tele: 0484-2333610 to 616, 2347965
Fax : 0484 — 2331429, 2334429

WALK IN TEST FOR SELECTION OF TRAINEE ANALYST (MICROBIOLOGY) IN QUALITY
EVALUATION LABORATORY OF THE SPICES BOARD AT MUMBAI

(Exclusively for SC Candidates)

Educational Qualification
M.Sc in Microbiology/Food Microbiology/Applied Microbiology.

No of Trainees required- Trainee Analyst(Microbiology) - 01 No.

Eligibilty: The upper age limit should not exceed 35 years as on 01.05.2017.

Tenure; 1 year.

Stipend: Trainee Analyst: Rs.18,000/- p.m

Leave eligibility; 1 day per month.
Test: 08™ May 2017 at 10.00 am at Spices Board, Quality Evaluation Lab Mumbai, Plot No. EL-

184, TT.C. Industrial Area MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400 710, Maharashtra. [Ph
No0.9497140326]

Eligible Scheduled Caste(SC) candidates may appear for a written test along with resume,

1ecent passport size photo, original certificates and one set of attested copies of certificates (Proof
for age, education, caste certificate and experience if any) on the prescribed date in the office.

SECRETARY ilc

Dated : 28.04.2017
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From: Campus [campus@thyrocare.com] N’/Q/

Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2017 7:21 PM %J g
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com 2 ;L'
Subject: Job opportunity at Thyrocare Technologies Ltd. '

To,

The Principal

MGM College, Navi Mumbai.

| present my sincere inclination to write on behalf of Nueclear Heaithcare LTD , We are a new diagnostic in
vivo healthcare company with a brand name Nueclear, owned and managed by the Creator of the
nationally and internationally recognized laboratory brand “Thyrocare”. Nueclear is estaklishing pan-India,
a network of Medical Cyclotrons, PET CT and MRI facilities, with a mission to provide affordable diagnostic
imaging services to cancer patients.

Nueclear Healthcare Ltd is having vacancy of Nueclear medicine technician .

. Person specification:

Required Qualification :

e Bachelor’s degree/diploma in Radiation Technology/ Medical imaging technology.
e txperience—0-1yr.

we are hiring for the position of Nueclear medicine technician on the above given specification. Kindly
share the data of the fresher ard passed out candidates those who wish to excel in their career with us.
Once we receive the data of the students we will shortlist and then call for personal round of Interview at
our office in Navi Mumbai.

Through this recruitment drive we intend to provide a.great employment opportunity to fresher's, who are
eagerly locking forward to serve the healthcare industry with zeal and care.

.Norking for Healthcare is Service at work!
In case of any further queries kindly contact the undersigned.

With Regards, oo

QBQ' ‘(oanYcle_C{ J" ‘ 5
Farkhanda Eqgbal {
E:cuat:'ea| :Ra c ﬁv Micc eﬁ»lka‘
Make a exced &Ledﬁ.}:
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(ot omeyear am gkkwwhwc
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y prot o ite’s University Department of W i /
'\/‘\\U\'

[’ g -.'-... swielles
, MGM Institute Of Health Sciences
invean No, MGMISBS/ S 2

DATE:__ 27 /¢ '~
REF:__ D2/ 47

Receiver Signature.. Qv/‘,ﬁ_l .
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¢  From: Campus [campus@thyrocare.com)
Sent: Friday, April 21, 2017 5:25 PM
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com
Subject: Walk In Interviews at Thyrocare Technologies Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I present my sincere inclination to write on behalf of Thyrocare Tech. Ltd, the World's Largest Thyroid Testing
Laboratory. It is an innovator, trendsetter and leading brand in the Diagnostic Indusiry, an essential subset of the
fastest growing and most exciting Indian Healthcare Industry. It is supported by a team of more 800 trained
employees working efficiently day in and day out.

Thyrocare with a unique distinction of possessing on its flour, the world's largest and India's first "Total Laboratory
Automation - TLA" system, has been duly recognized for its low-cost high-quality laboratory patient services. We
specialize in fully automated Clinical Chemistry Testing that covers CLIA, Biochemistry, ELISA, Nephelometry,
Fiowcytometry, Haematology, ICPMS, LCMS, GC FID, Electrophoresis, Cytogenetic and HPLC in our laboratory.

‘hyrocare is conducting recruitment activity for fresh job seekers

We have scheduled a walk-in recruitment drive at Thyrocare for students with
Biachemistry/Biotechnology/Analytical Chemistry background.

Qualification : B.Sc. / M.Sc. / Ph.D.
Gender : Male

WWaik-in drive details:
e Venue: Thyrocare Technologies Ltd., TTC MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai.
« Date: 25" to 27" April 2017
e Time: 8:00AM

Through this recruitment drive we intents to provide a great employment opportunity to freshers, whc are eagerly
looking forward to serve the healthcare industry with zeal and care.

We cordially invite your students to participate in this drive.

Working for Healthcare is Service at work!

In case of any queries you can contact me.

D\N/hn — ¥3

With Regards,

Vikas Jha
Executive HR
Joo4 313 04y VA
2!
y o are e a“'me“td
MGM Institute's Univorsity DeP WiGM Institute Of Health Sciences
Biomedical aciencBS, ik ; INWARDNO. __ =547
GMIS

m\nq({‘j Ne. M DATE: 2 C'l /LI My

W\ "1 REF: D7,
D‘a&e 'ZX‘L[ '”b,‘ R e y “&-ﬁ-’“—
Receiver Signaure-- ¥ | | | |

EI - D




Ministry of Labour & Employment
< Back Home | About us | Conta

lotice against frauds in the name of NCS | Pleasebes

Registration Status

User Registration is complete

User NCS ID is - J15C66-1659595330932

Your OTP has been verified.
Click here to proceed.

Policy and other Links Website Policy Disclaimer Sitemap
Grievance / Feedback FAQs

© Content Owned and Updated by Ministry of Labour &
Employment

PMINDIA




NA

~ Area of Interest

' NA

 Name

Dhananjay Shrikant Dhumal

- NCSID

- Gender
~ Male

' Date of Birth

| 07/10/1997

l Email ID

dhananjaydhumal292@gmail.com

 Mobile

|% J15C66-1625325232148

e

MGM Sch 1edical Sciencey

| Kauiouie, Navi Mumbal

r 0657458966
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Welcome Jeena Kuriakose
Sign Out

User NCS ID is - J15C66-1241498458620

Your OTP has been verified.
CHCK *i'acfi'f‘—? 10 “‘

| — PR T - : S S E——————— 1

IR

qedical Science
* Kainiotne, avi Mumbal
Palicy and other Links Weheite Polie Disclaimer Sitermap

© Content Owned and Updated by Ministry of Labour & Employment



National Career Service

Ministry of Labour & Employment
< Back e Home | About us | Conta

120 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM | Registration Camp at |

Welcome Karuna Mangesh Mungekat

Sign Qut

!
| User NCS 1D is - J15C66-1222199995001
| ‘
a
| Your OTP has been verified
i Click here to proceed
Policy and other Links Videlisil iclanner ermap

Grievance / ‘ E‘E-'(_HT‘?—J;'” k i"f;\' 15

© Content Owned and Updated by Ministry of Labour &

Employment M

F .Director
MGM School of Biomedical Science
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai



Ministry of Labour & Employmént
< Back , Home | About us | Contact Us

I0PM | Registration Camp at T| Campus, Dhandhuka Ro

Welcome Janani Rajagopal
Sign Out

‘ User NCS ID is - J15C58-1917089935559

Verify Email via OTP

W

irector .
Direc o Science
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National Career Service

Ministry of Labour & Employment

< Back Home | About us | Contact Us

CS | Please be advised that the website www.employmentcard.co.in

Registration Status -

>r NCS 1D 1s - J15C66-1610300361003

Verify Email via OTP

Please enter the OTP that is sent on your Email Id

kamblepriyanka803@gmail. com
If verification code not received Resend the code

or Edit Email ID

& Content Owned and Updated by Ministry of Labour & Employment
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Yesterday, 15:54

DGE(NCS Portal): Dear
Uday Kumar Kansagra,
Your One Time
Password (OTP) is
713454. To login please
visit www.ncs.gov.in

DGE(NCS Portal): Dear
Uday Kumar Kansagra,
Congratulations! You
have successfully
registered with NCS.
Your NCSID is
J15C66-155949297870
2. To login pls visit
WWW.NCS.goV.in

DGE(NCS Portal): Dear

Uday Kumar Kansagra, @V
You have successfully Lo s
. :n oinhe, Navl Mumbali

~rhanrnad viAanir nacownard \.



| o DGE(NCS Portal): Dear SUFYAN AHMAD
' SIRAJ,

Congratulations! You have successfully
registered with NCS.

Your NCS ID is J15C67-1005212876417.

To login pls visit www.ncs.gov.in. 10:16 AM

® Director ol SCiENCe
hoo! of onmh; il

14
Sc 1Ayt MUrmbe
MCM H amothe, Navi M .
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National

Career <=
ational Career Ser

.Service

Mlnlstry of

Labour &

Employment -

Dear PRAJAKTA TANAJI JAGTAP,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
~ Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User

Name as given below.

Your NCSID is J15C57-1911 {}S"‘s“’*aé“’i;"i

User Nameis praja % i jagtapS52@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sentw@"

thie addrece rannnt he ancwered
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Ministry of

Labour &
Employment

fora SAYALI DILIPKUMAR MALI,

A Hikar afdq F dsiienRor & foru =14

3TY U IUTNTEhd] ATH &l IUGHT dich GAETUH Tided U3
AT 39 R Gohd gl

ATYHI NCS ID J15C57-2022113384843 8
SUgTehd! A1/ Sayalimali6536@gmail.com &

gHR 1Y 92 # 3 i@ & Ay u=rare 3iik smudhi NCS
AT | TUH) HErAE1 A & g darR 81

fenelt off g1gar & forg, uar da tht deuesd 1800-425-
1514 (H7eieR 4 fEar 08:00 galg @ 08:00 a9 &) R
qTeh ae |

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to
this address cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If . J/
you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, %Lb
copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be \ "

taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful, OWe et

%Cx\(\_,(:"

MO g™
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National
Career

aoervice

Ministry of
Labour 8
. Employment

T Ruchita Moreshwar Gawand.

A SRR T F tsiteror & fow a=garg |

31T 37U+ IUANTRdT ATH ehl ITINT &eh T Uidel IR
AT 3 IR Gahd g

3TThT NCS 1D J15C66-1121279712510 8
SUGNTERdl | ruchikarpe@gmail.com g

AR 91 S84 | 3 fia™ & forg e=gare ofiR smmoeht NCS
ATAT | 3TUh! AT e o folg aaR &1

ferelt oft Trgraat o forg. FuaT ater tht 8eelT3= 1800425
1514 (FTTeTaR ¥ fdar 08:00 gafg & 08:00 a5t d&) TR
HUh &l

Sincerely, %5 e
\ \ KT\ o L
NCS Team %u:
Ministry of Labour & Employment kf
N\ a\l\ ; QO

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not

reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to
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S ervice B
Ministry of Labour =
& Employment

Dear Bhagyashree Nanabhau bhagwat,

Thank you for registering with the National Career Service.
You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User Name as
given below.

Your NCS ID is J15C57-2045016441175

User Name is bhagyashreebhagwat1631@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free helpline
1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM to 08:00 PM

)

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not reply to
the email for any enquiries - messages sent to this address
cannot be answered.

DISCLLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be K\QV
| pAW
\ \)/
\

legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.

Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you

are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, . <girector
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken injG\! "W |
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. e
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National
Career

# Service

Ministry of
Labour &
Employment

Dear PRACHITEE SHASHIKANT MHATRE,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID Is J15C66-1128155444129

User Name is mhaireprachitee@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the emaii for any enquiries - messages sent to
this address cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
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Dear Ravina Bhimsen Dingiya,
Thank you for registering with the National Career Service.
You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User Name as

given below.
Your NCSIDis J15C57-1946210691697
User Name is ravinadingiya1312@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free helpline
1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM to 08:00 PM
)

Sincerely,
MCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not reply to
the email for any enquiries - messages sent to this address
cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If}ou

are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, N\G'\\F‘ o cho0! ¥
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National Career Service

& Ministry of Labour & Employment

Dear Mohana Madhavan,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID is J15C66-1212573466137

User Name is Mona_madhavan@rediffmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and lock
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00
AM to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

«“ ® v (\/
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Gmail - NCS Registration Successful - Read-only

Read Only - You can't save changes to this file. v

M

NCS Registration Successful

National Carser Service Portal <noreply-ncs@gov.in> Wed, 11 Mar, 2020 at 11:45 AM
To: gaziifrah23@gmail.com

National Career Se

Dear IFRAH QAZ1,

Thank you for registering with the National Career Service

You can log onto the NCS Pornl using your User Name as given below
Your NCSIDis .1 5000 !

User Name is gairah23mgmal

We thank you again for associating with us and look forward to assisting you in your NCS journey

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM)

Sincerely
NCS Team
Ministry of Labowr & Employment

Note - Thig i an auto-genersted mail Plaase do not reply 1o the email for any enguines - messages sent 1o this
3 ¥ ¥ ]
adddress cas

5

not he answered
DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail s confidential and may be legally privileged it is intes
Access 1o this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipi

olely for the addressee

any disclosure, copying

distnbution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it s prohibitad and may be unlawful
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Ministry of
‘Labour &
Employment

Dear Shifa Hafiz Kagdi,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCSID is J15C66-1403116452011

User Name is Shifakagdi@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out tc the toli free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday (G8:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to

this address cannot be answered.
e 3 ﬂ.ﬁd}‘\( (1 \"?ﬂr
MGM /%, s
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National Career Service Portal

N

Details

National 7
Career F <>

"National Career Servic

Ministry of e
Labour &
Employment

Dear Harshala Vasant Bhangare,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User Name
as given below.

Your NCSID is J15C66-132223647589¢

User Name is raviharshul4@agmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM to

08:00 PM).
Sincerely,
NCS Team
All ﬂ]
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A9 R | § defiewor & fore a=garg)

3T 37T ITTNTHAT 10 &I JTAT G- GIEI0H Tieet IR
AT 37 AR TFhd g

T NCS ID J15C57-1934361366664 &

ST A1 mamtaepil] 789@gmail.com &
EHR |1Y JeA | 3f R & fore u=ramg ok smudht NCS
AT H ITIH Feraal 3t o o aar &1

fenddt oft wgraaT & forg, ruan e 1hY geaems 1800-425-
1514 (AR 9 (AR 08:00 gafg & 08:00 &t &) W
TUch e |

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to
this address cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
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Dear Poonam Ramchandra Kumbhar,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID is J15C57-2121370515690

User Name is kumbharpoonam01@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and iook
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00
AM to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team [ W/

Ministry of Labour & Employment

Director
MGM SCE’IU()?‘F_C jomedical Scie
Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not “™"°
reblv to the email for anv enauiries - messaaes sent to
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National

Career
Service

Ministry of Labour
& Employment

Dear Snehal Balkrushna Shilwant,

Welcome to NCS Portal! Thank you for registration. Your
One Time Password (OTP) is 062997.

Please enter this code in the OTP text box

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not reply to
the email for any enquiries - messages sent to this address
cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you
are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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Dear Pratiksha Ganesh Gondkar,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID is J15C57-2347222600121

User Name is pratikshagondkar@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey:.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free ﬂ%
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

MGM gchool of \,  i
Kamothe, Navi
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Dear Harshali Sunil dhumal,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID is J15C58-0003209827191

User Name is 423438402078

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment
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Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not reply
to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to this
address cannot be answered.
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Dear Shilpa Sudhakar Kamble,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can iog onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCS ID is /15C58-09390302033/0

User Name is Kamble.shilpa18898@mgmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free

helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,

NCS Team

Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to
this address cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be

: A._,ur‘t
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Dear Pooja Shivaji Chavan,

Thank you for registering with the National Career
Service.

You can log onto the NCS Portal using your User
Name as given below.

Your NCSIDis J15C57-2209246958537

User Name is Pooja09chavan99@gmail.com

We thank you again for associating with us and look
forward to assisting you in your NCS journey.

For any assistance, kindly reach out to the toll free
helpline 1800-425-1514 (Tuesday to Sunday 08:00 AM
to 08:00 PM).

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not
reply to the email for any enquiries - messages sent to
this address cannot be answered.

MGM School O

L
Vo
call G2



o National P
m Career P <—> §
— N mlonglr(,:’?;eﬁenrr}erv :
war OEMVICE o
Ministry of Labour '
& Employment

Dear Kuntal Lahu Chikhalekar,

Welcome to NCS Portal! Thank you for registration. Your
One Time Password (OTP) is 563089.

Please enter this code in the OTP text box

Sincerely,
NCS Teamn
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail. Please do not reply to
the email for any enquiries - messages sent to this address
cannot be answered.

DISCLAIMER

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you
are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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Dear Yogita Vinayak Kasbe,
Welcome to NCS Portal! Thank you
for registration. Your One Time
Password (OTP) is 274500.

Please enter this code in the OTP text
box

Sincerely,
NCS Team
Ministry of Labour & Employment

Note:- This is an auto-generated mail.

Please do not reply to the email fog anv
-
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Name . Vasundhara Bhagawant Shinde
Email . shindevasundhara38@gmail.com
Mobile . 9730957191

DOB . 27/02/1992

Gender . Female

State . Maharashtra

District . Mumbai

Issued On . 03/03/2020
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